INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Apr 09, 2019 (All games)

To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG__FT__ Pts Avg/G REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G
1. Hovren, Madison-ARMY sr 30 207 2 158 574 19.1 1. Hovren, Madison-ARMY Sr 30 131 263 394 131
2. Manis, Lauren-HC J 31 194 24 109 521 16.8 2 Manis, Lauren-HC J 31 79 265 344 111
3. Carl, Cecily-American Sr 33 192 53 84 521 158 3. Kucowski, Natalie-Lafayett So 31 111 232 343 11.1
4. Kucowski, Natalie-Lafayett So 31 173 23 95 464 150 4 Karcz, Stephanie-Loyola J 29 92 191 283 98
5. Coleman, Jennifer-NAVY Fr 29 154 25 46 379 13.1 5. lIrving, Nia-Boston Jo 26 9 126 221 85
6. Slagus, Kaitlyn-Bucknell Sr 34 162 41 76 441 130 6 Coleman, Jennifer-NAVY Fr 29 72 166 238 82
7. Buhr, Camryn-Lehigh J 30 141 29 76 387 129 7. Slagus, Kaitlyn-Bucknell Sr 34 68 178 246 7.2
8. Thompson, Rachel-Colgate J 29 149 11 65 374 129 8 Thompson, Rachel-Colgate J 29 60 149 209 7.2
9. Mack, Ellie-Bucknell J 33 157 43 64 421 128 9 Childs, Riley-Boston 25 52 128 180 7.2
10. Hauck, Payton-Boston Sr 28 133 16 62 344 12.3 10. Swords, Megan-HC J 31 99 123 222 7.2
11. Irving, Nia-Boston J 26 109 0 90 308 11.8 11 Buhr, Camryn-Lehigh J 30 71 132 203 68
12. LaBarbera, Avery-HC Fr 31 118 56 58 350 11.3 12 Benz, Cameryn-Lehigh J 31 51 153 204 66
13. Marenyi, Katie-American J 25 9 32 57 281 112 13 Chandler, Mylah-Colgate Sr 29 53 136 189 6.5
14. Walker, Kate-Bucknell Sr 34 137 28 72 374 11.0 14 Mack, Ellie-Bucknell Jo 33 5 159 215 6.5
15. Koskimies, Elina-American Ssr 33 112 58 70 352 10.7 15 Thompson, Naiyah-Boston Sr 29 50 119 169 5.8
16. Nelson, Katie-Boston So 29 9 51 56 299 10.3 16. Carl, Cecily-American Ssr 33 30 160 190 58
17. Swords’ Megan-HC J 31 135 0 46 316 10.2 17. WilSOn, Makaila-Lafayett Fr 31 60 108 168 5.4
18. Pascoe, Hailey-Lehigh sr 31 105 66 27 303 9.8 -17. Ezemma, Oluchi-HC Fr 31 56 112 168 54
19. Dixon, Taleah-Loyola Fr 28 91 20 69 271 9.7 19 Gatzounas, Sophie-NAVY So 29 63 88 151 5.2
20. Martino, Olivia-Lafayett So 28 92 40 42 266 9.5 20. Hedstrom, Hannah-Lehigh J 31 32 125 157 51
21. Spearman, Lauren-Boston Sr 29 100 67 7 274 9.4
22. Kapp, Abby-Bucknell So 34 111 74 21 317 9.3
23. Connolly, Delaney-Loyola So 30 90 41 55 276 9.2
24. Grundhoffer, Gena-Lehigh J 31 103 14 60 280 9.0
25. Freeland, Drew-Lafayett So 30 112 38 7 269 9.0
26. Green, Kolbi-NAVY Fr 29 85 47 39 256 8.8
27. Betz-White, Bri-Loyola Sr 31 81 20 90 272 8.8
28. Lewis, Kaitlyn-American Ssr 30 87 24 52 250 8.3
29. Lewis, Jess-ARMY Sr 30 82 54 30 248 8.3
30. King, Summer-Colgate Sr 29 95 7 37 234 8.1

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct. ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Slagus, Kaitlyn-Bucknell Sr 34 162 280 .579 1. Lewis, Jess-ARMY Sr 30 153 5.1
2. Chandler, Mylah-Colgate Sr 29 99 193 513 2. Smith, Madalyn-HC J 31 118 3.8
3. Mack, Ellie-Bucknell Jr 33 157 315 .498 3. Nelson, Katie-Boston So 29 108 3.7
4. Thompson, Rachel-Colgate J 29 149 300 .497 4. Karcz, Stephanie-Loyola J 29 103 3.6
s. Carl, Cecily-American Sr 33 192 394 487 5. Marenyi, Katie-American g 25 87 3.5
6. Swords, Megan-HC J 31 135 283 477 6. Lewis, Kaitlyn-American Sr 30 100 3.3
7. Hauck, Payton-Boston Sr 28 133 285  .467 7. Thompson, Rachel-Colgate g 29 94 3.2
8. Kapp, Abby-Bucknell So 34 111 241 461 8. Hedstrom, Hannah-Lehigh Jr 31 99 3.2
9. Walker, Kate-Bucknell Sr 34 137 298  .460 9. English, Kyi-Bucknell Sr 34 105 3.1
10. Gatzounas, Sophie-NAVY So 29 91 199 457 10. Sanders, Indeya-American So 33 101 3.1
11. Hovren, Madison-ARMY Sr 30 207 460 .450 11. Coleman, Jennifer-NAVY Fr 29 85 2.9
12. Irving, Nia-Boston Jr 26 109 245 445 12. Walker, Kate-Bucknell Sr 34 98 2.9
13. Buhr, Camryn-Lehigh J 30 141 322 438 13. LaBarbera, Avery-HC Fr 31 87 2.8
14. Marenyi, Katie-American g 25 96 220 .436 14. Kucowski, Natalie-Lafayett So 31 84 2.7
15. King, Summer-Colgate Sr 29 95 220 432 15. Betz-White, Bri-Loyola sr 31 73 2.4



INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Apr 09, 2019 (All games)

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FIM FTA Pct.
1. Koskimies, Elina-American Sr 33 70 75 .933
2. Carl, Cecily-American Sr 33 84 99  .848
3. Buhr, Camryn-Lehigh Jr 30 76 92  .826
4. Betz-White, Bri-Loyola Sr 31 90 110 .818
5. Marenyi, Katie-American g 25 57 71  .803
6. Dixon, Taleah-Loyola Fr 28 69 86 .802
7. Irving, Nia-Boston J 26 90 113 .796
8. Slagus, Kaitlyn-Bucknell sr 34 76 98 .776
9. Walker, Kate-Bucknell Sr 34 72 100 .720
10. Thompson, Rachel-Colgate J 29 65 91 714
11. Hauck, Payton-Boston Sr 28 62 87 .713
12. Kucowski, Natalie-Lafayett So 31 95 134 .709
13. Manis, Lauren-HC J 31 109 159 .686
14. Hovren, Madison-ARMY Sr 30 158 243  .650
3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.
1. Marenyi, Katie-American g 25 32 69  .464
2. Kapp, Abby-Bucknell So 34 74 171 433
3. Pedi, Kathryn-HC J 28 43 106 .406
4. Carl, Cecily-American Sr 33 53 134 .396
5. Slagus, Kaitlyn-Bucknell Sr 34 41 104 .394
6. Mack, Ellie-Bucknell J 33 43 111  .387
7. Graham, Tegan-Colgate J 29 32 86 .372
8. Martino, Olivia-Lafayett So 28 40 108 .370
9. Koskimies, Elina-American Sr 33 58 158 .367
10. Smith, Madalyn-HC Jg 31 37 106 .349
11. Pascoe, Hailey-Lehigh sr 31 66 195 .338
12. Freeland, Drew-Lafayett So 30 38 113 .336
13. Gray, Alexis-Loyola J 25 37 111  .333
14. Nelson, Katie-Boston So 29 51 155 .329
15. LaBarbera, Avery-HC Fr 31 56 171 .327
BLOCKED SHOTS Cl__G No. Avg/G
1. Kucowski, Natalie-Lafayett So 31 71 2.3
2. Slagus, Kaitlyn-Bucknell Sr 34 51 15
3. Chandler, Mylah-Colgate Sr 29 35 1.2
4. Mack, Ellie-Bucknell J 33 39 1.2
5. Manis, Lauren-HC Jg 31 30 1.0
6. Carl, Cecily-American Sr 33 30 0.9
7. King, Summer-Colgate Sr 29 26 0.9
8. Grothaus, Emma-Lehigh Fr 31 21 0.7
9. Kapp, Abby-Bucknell So 34 23 0.7
10. Jaunich, Laurel-NAVY g 27 18 0.7
11. Irving, Nia-Boston Jr 26 16 0.6
12. Greer, Haley-Colgate g 29 17 0.6
-12. Thompson, Naiyah-Boston Sr 29 17 0.6
14. Benz, Cameryn-Lehigh J 31 18 0.6
-14. Swords, Megan-HC Jg 31 18 0.6

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Karcz, Stephanie-Loyola J 29 123 4.2

2. Thompson, Rachel-Colgate J 29 73 2.5

3. Roach, Bianca-NAVY Sr 29 57 2.0

4. Coleman, Jennifer-NAVY Fr 29 52 1.8

5. Green, Kolbi-NAVY Fr 29 50 1.7

6. Hedstrom, Hannah-Lehigh J 31 53 1.7

7. Marenyi, Katie-American Jg 25 40 1.6

8. English, Kyi-Bucknell Sr 34 54 1.6

9. Kucowski, Natalie-Lafayett So 31 48 15

10. Chandler, Mylah-Colgate Sr 29 43 15

11. Hauck, Payton-Boston Sr 28 40 14

12. Betz-White, Bri-Loyola sr 31 44 14

13. Kapp, Abby-Bucknell So 34 48 14

14. Sanders, Indeya-American So 33 45 1.4

15. Spearman, Lauren-Boston Sr 29 39 13
3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. Spearman, Lauren-Boston Sr 29 67 2.3

2. Kapp, Abby-Bucknell So 34 74 2.2

3. Pascoe, Hailey-Lehigh sr 31 66 2.1

4. LaBarbera, Avery-HC Fr 31 56 1.8

5. Lewis, Jess-ARMY sr 30 54 1.8

6. Nelson, Katie-Boston So 29 51 1.8

7. Koskimies, Elina-American Sr 33 58 1.8

8. Green, Kolbi-NAVY Fr 29 a7 1.6

9. Carl, Cecily-American Sr 33 53 1.6

10. Pedi, Kathryn-HC Jr 28 43 15

11. Gray, Alexis-Loyola Jg 25 37 15

12. Greer, Haley-Colgate J 29 42 1.4

13. Martino, Olivia-Lafayett So 28 40 14

14. Connolly, Delaney-Loyola So 30 41 14

15. Mack, Ellie-Bucknell J 33 43 1.3
ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O _ Ratio

1. Lewis, Jess-ARMY Sr 30 153 73 2.1

2. Sanders, Indeya-American So 33 101 52 1.9

3. Marenyi, Katie-American J 25 87 49 1.8

4. Hedstrom, Hannah-Lehigh g 31 99 57 1.7

5. English, Kyi-Bucknell Sr 34 105 62 1.7

6. Karcz, Stephanie-Loyola J 29 103 65 1.6

7. Lewis, Kaitlyn-American sr 30 100 67 15

8. Smith, Madalyn-HC Jr 31 118 88 1.3

9. Nelson, Katie-Boston So 29 108 95 11

10. Thompson, Rachel-Colgate J 29 94 85 1.1



INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Apr 09, 2019 (All games)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Hovren, Madison-ARMY Sr 30 131 4.4
2. Irving, Nia-Boston Jr 26 95 3.7
3. Kucowski, Natalie-Lafayett So 31 111 3.6
4. Swords, Megan-HC g 31 99 3.2
5. Karcz, Stephanie-Loyola J 29 92 3.2
6. Manis, Lauren-HC Jg 31 79 25
7. Coleman, Jennifer-NAVY Fr 29 72 25
8. Buhr, Camryn-Lehigh Jr 30 71 2.4
9. Taylor, Morgan-NAVY g 27 59 2.2
10. Gatzounas, Sophie-NAVY So 29 63 2.2
11. Childs, Riley-Boston 25 52 2.1
12. Thompson, Rachel-Colgate g 29 60 2.1
13. Slagus, Kaitlyn-Bucknell Sr 34 68 2.0
14. Wilson, Makaila-Lafayett Fr 31 60 1.9
15. Chandler, Mylah-Colgate Sr 29 53 1.8

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Nelson, Katie-Boston So 29 1100 37.9
2. Spearman, Lauren-Boston Sr 29 1093 37.7
3. Betz-White, Bri-Loyola Sr 31 1104 35.6
4. Hauck, Payton-Boston Sr 28 970 34.6
5. LaBarbera, Avery-HC Fr 31 1063 34.3
6. Lewis, Jess-ARMY Sr 30 1023 34.1
7. Hovren, Madison-ARMY Sr 30 1000 33.3
8. Koskimies, Elina-American Sr 33 1073 325
9. Smith, Madalyn-HC J 31 982 317
10. Irving, Nia-Boston g 26 817 314
11. Manis, Lauren-HC J 31 972 314
12. Karcz, Stephanie-Loyola Jo 29 907 313
13. Marenyi, Katie-American J 25 772 309
14. Kucowski, Natalie-Lafayett So 31 943 304
15. Carl, Cecily-American Sr 33 1000 30.3
16. Martino, Olivia-Lafayett So 28 836 29.9
17. Buhr, Camryn-Lehigh g 30 894 298
18. Coleman, Jennifer-NAVY Fr 29 859 29.6
19. Roach, Bianca-NAVY Sr 29 854 294
20. Freeland, Drew-Lafayett So 30 875 29.2
21. Hedstrom, Hannah-Lehigh Jr 31 893 2838
22. Grundhoffer, Gena-Lehigh Jr 31 891 287
23. Lewis, Kaitlyn-American Sr 30 848 283
24. Walker, Kate-Bucknell Sr 34 950 27.9
25. Sanders, Indeya-American So 33 921 279
26. Gray, Alexis-Loyola g 25 695 27.8
27. Mack, Ellie-Bucknell Jr 33 917 27.8
28. Slagus, Kaitlyn-Bucknell Sr 34 931 274
29. Cantwell, Alex-Lafayett Sr 29 794 274
30. Ahart, Nia-Colgate So 29 789 27.2

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. Hovren, Madison-ARMY Sr 30 263 8.8
2. Manis, Lauren-HC Jr 31 265 8.5
3. Kucowski, Natalie-Lafayett So 31 232 7.5
4. Karcz, Stephanie-Loyola g 29 191 6.6
5. Coleman, Jennifer-NAVY Fr 29 166 5.7
6. Slagus, Kaitlyn-Bucknell Sr 34 178 5.2
7. Thompson, Rachel-Colgate Jr 29 149 5.1
8. Childs, Riley-Boston 25 128 5.1
9. Benz, Cameryn-Lehigh Jr 31 153 4.9
10. Carl, Cecily-American Sr 33 160 4.8
11. Irving, Nia-Boston g 26 126 4.8
12. Mack, Ellie-Bucknell J 33 159 4.8
13. Chandler, Mylah-Colgate Sr 29 136 4.7
14. Buhr, Camryn-Lehigh Jr 30 132 4.4
15. Thompson, Naiyah-Boston Sr 29 119 4.1



TEAM IDENTIFICATION Team ID
American AMERICAN
Army ARMY
Boston University BOSTON
Bucknell BUCKNELL
Colgate COLGATE
Holy Cross HC
Lafayette LAFAYETT
Lehigh LEHIGH
Loyola LOYOLA
Navy NAVY

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Apr 09, 2019 (All games)
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Conference Individual Highs

Through games of Apr 09, 2019 (All games)
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INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Carl, Cecily (American) at Colgate (02/02/19)

Hovren, Madison (Army) at Colgate (02/27/19)

Hovren, Madison (Army) at Colgate (02/27/19)

Hovren, Madison (Army) vs Fairleigh Dickinson (12/05/18)
Manis, Lauren (Holy Cross) vs Hofstra (12/05/18)

Hovren, Madison (Army) vs Connecticut College (12/30/18)
Thompson, Rachel (Colgate) vs Loyola (01/26/19)

Therien, Isabella (Loyola) at Colgate (01/26/19)

Hovren, Madison (Army) vs Lafayette (03/09/19)
Thompson, Rachel (Colgate) vs Fairleigh Dickinson (12/02/18)
Thompson, Rachel (Colgate) vs American (02/02/19)
Mack, Ellie (Bucknell) vs Army (03/06/19)

Pascoe, Hailey (Lehigh) vs Loyola (1/30/19)

LaBarbera, Avery (Holy Cross) at Colgate (03/02/19)
Martino, Olivia (Lafayette) vs Colgate (03/06/19)

Pascoe, Hailey (Lehigh) vs Colgate (3/11/19)

Kapp, Abby (Bucknell) vs Massachusetts (11/23/18)

Lewis, Jess (Army) vs Yale (12/11/18)

Mack, Ellie (Bucknell) vs Army (03/06/19)

Spearman, Lauren (Boston University) vs Loyola (3/6/19)
Carroll, Mackenzie (Colgate) at Lehigh (1/23/19)
LaBarbera, Avery (Holy Cross) at Colgate (03/02/19)
Manis, Lauren (Holy Cross) vs Rider (11/11/18)
Betz-White, Bri (Loyola) vs Mount St. Mary's (12/01/18)
Manis, Lauren (Holy Cross) vs Rider (11/11/18)
Betz-White, Bri (Loyola) vs Mount St. Mary's (12/01/18)
Hovren, Madison (Army) at Wagner (12/8/18)

Dixon, Taleah (Loyola) at Bucknell (03/11/19)

Manis, Lauren (Holy Cross) vs Brown (11/18/18)

Martino, Olivia (Lafayette) at Manhattan (12/04/18)
Therien, Isabella (Loyola) vs Lafayette (01/20/19)

Hovren, Madison (Army) at LIU Brooklyn (11/09/18)
LaBarbera, Avery (Holy Cross) vs Rider (11/11/18)

Carl, Cecily (American) at Bucknell (01/03/19)

Fisher, Emily (American) vs Loyola (01/16/19)

Mack, Ellie (Bucknell) at Lehigh (2/13/19)

Hovren, Madison (Army) vs Fairleigh Dickinson (12/05/18)
Karcz, Stephanie (Loyola) vs Navy (03/09/19)

LaBarbera, Avery (Holy Cross) vs Brown (11/18/18)
Thompson, Rachel (Colgate) vs Columbia (11/25/18)
Karcz, Stephanie (Loyola) vs American (02/13/19)

Lewis, Jess (Army) at Colgate (02/27/19)

Karcz, Stephanie (Loyola) at Monmouth (12/22/18)

Karcz, Stephanie (Loyola) vs Army (02/02/19)

Kucowski, Natalie (Lafayette) vs Boston University (01/30/19)
Kucowski, Natalie (Lafayette) at Boston University (2/27/19)
Buhr, Camryn (Lehigh) vs Sacred Heart (12/8/18)
Kucowski, Natalie (Lafayette) at Boston University (2/27/19)



CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Apr 09, 2019 (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts  Avg/G SCORING DEFENSE G Pts  Avg/G
1. Bucknell 34 286 2462 724 1. Lehigh 31 1751 56.5
2. Colgate 29 12-17 1865  64.3 2. Bucknell 34 1966  57.8
3. Lehigh 31 21-10 1992 64.3 3. Navy 29 1677 57.8
4. American 33 2211 2108  63.9 4. American 33 1938 587
5. Holy Cross 31 18-13 1964 63.4 5. Boston University 29 1713 59.1
6. Boston University 29 15-14 1707 58.9 6. Army 30 1809 60.3
7. Army 30 11-19 1699 56.6 7. Lafayette 31 1871 60.4
8. Lafayette 31 823 1672 53.9 8. Holy Cross 31 1956 63.1
9. Loyola 31 7-24 1668  53.8 9. Loyola 31 1996 644
10. Navy 29 10-19 1549 534 10. Colgate 29 1965 678
SCORING MARGIN G Oifense  Defense Margin FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Bucknell 34 72.4 57.8 +14.6 1. Bucknell 34 429 578 742
2. Lehigh 31 64.3 56.5 +7.8 2. American 33 427 579 737
3. American 33 63.9 58.7 +5.2 3. Boston University 29 302 411 .735
4. Holy Cross 31 63.4 63.1 +0.3 4. Loyola 31 309 424 .729
5. Boston University 29 58.9 59.1 -0.2 5. Lehigh 31 380 531 716
6. Colgate 29 64.3 67.8 -3.4 6. Lafayette 31 281 405 .694
7. Army 30 56.6 60.3 -3.7 7. Colgate 29 263 394 .668
8. Navy 29 53.4 57.8 -4.4 8. Holy Cross 31 329 500 .658
9. Lafayette 31 53.9 60.4 -6.4 9. Navy 29 252 397 .635
10. Loyola 31 53.8 64.4 -10.6 10. Army 30 327 523 .625
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGES G FGM FGA Pct. FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Bucknell 34 875 1905 .459 1. Bucknell 34 704 1921 .366
2. American 33 732 1739 421 2. Lehigh 31 642 1746 .368
3. Holy Cross 31 722 1790 .403 3. Lafayette 31 673 1785 377
4. Boston University 29 630 1567 402 4. Holy Cross 31 731 1927 .379
s. Colgate 29 715 1785 401 5. American 33 710 1834 .387
6. Lehigh 31 705 1804 391 6. Navy 29 613 1545 .397
7. Army 30 610 1686 .362 7. Army 30 705 1776 .397
8. Lafayette 31 614 1746 .352 8. Boston University 29 632 1590 .397
9. Navy 29 582 1723 .338 9. Colgate 29 677 1688 401
10. Loyola 31 593 1757 .338 10. Loyola 31 749 1681 446
3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM __ 3FGA Pct. 3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM _ 3FGA Pct.
1. Bucknell 34 283 750 377 1. Lehigh 31 160 551 .290
2. American 33 217 616 .352 2. Colgate 29 175 592 .296
3. Holy Cross 31 191 592 .323 3. American 33 194 653 .297
4. Colgate 29 172 536 321 4. Bucknell 34 179 601 .298
5. Lehigh 31 202 639 .316 5. Holy Cross 31 204 675 .302
6. Lafayette 31 163 538 .303 6. Boston University 29 182 576 .316
7. Boston University 29 145 482 .301 7. Lafayette 31 205 637 .322
8. Army 30 152 523 .291 8. Navy 29 151 467 .323
9. Loyola 31 173 611 .283 9. Army 30 205 621 .330
10. Navy 29 133 558 .238 10. Loyola 31 197 577 341
REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Army 30 1225 40.8 1. Boston University 29 963 33.2
2. Holy Cross 31 1245 40.2 2. Bucknell 34 1147 33.7
3. Lafayette 31 1236 39.9 3. Army 30 1049 35.0
4. Lehigh 31 1210 39.0 4. Lehigh 31 1097 354
5. Navy 29 1070 36.9 5. American 33 1184 35.9
6. Colgate 29 1049 36.2 6. Lafayette 31 1127 36.4
7. Bucknell 34 1196 35.2 7. Loyola 31 1168 37.7
8. Boston University 29 1012 34.9 8. Holy Cross 31 1178 38.0
9. Loyola 31 1005 324 9. Navy 29 1114 38.4
10. American 33 1069 324 10. Colgate 29 1194 41.2



CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Apr 09, 2019 (All games)

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Army 30 1225 40.8 1049 350 +5.9 1. Bucknell 34 147 4.3
2. Lehigh 31 1210 39.0 1097 354 +3.6 2. Colgate 29 121 4.2
3. Lafayette 31 1236 39.9 1127 36.4 +35 3. Lafayette 31 118 3.8
4. Holy Cross 31 1245 402 1178 38.0 +2.2 4. Lehigh 31 93 3.0
5. Boston University 29 1012 349 963 332 +1.7 5. Holy Cross 31 79 25
6. Bucknell 34 1196 352 1147 33.7 +1.4 6. American 33 81 25
7. Navy 29 1070 36.9 1114 384 -1.5 7. Boston University 29 71 24
8. American 33 1069 324 1184 359 -35 8. Navy 29 61 21
9. Colgate 29 1049 36.2 1194 412 -5.0 9. Army 30 62 21
10. Loyola 31 1005 324 1168 37.7 -53 10. Loyola 31 59 1.9
ASSISTS G No. Avg/G STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. Bucknell 34 529 15.6 1. Navy 29 307 10.6
2. American 33 501 15.2 2. Bucknell 34 307 9.0
3. Colgate 29 409 14.1 3. Loyola 31 271 8.7
4. Holy Cross 31 399 12.9 4. Colgate 29 240 8.3
5. Lehigh 31 386 125 5. American 33 238 7.2
6. Army 30 349 11.6 6. Lehigh 31 220 7.1
7. Boston University 29 325 11.2 7. Boston University 29 176 6.1
8. Loyola 31 346 11.2 8. Lafayette 31 185 6.0
9. Lafayette 31 344 11.1 9. Army 30 164 55
10. Navy 29 309 10.7 10. Holy Cross 31 157 5.1
TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G _Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. Navy 29 486 16.8 563 19.4 +2.7 1. American 33 501 15.2 445 135 11
2. Bucknell 34 499 147 580 17.1 +24 2. Bucknell 34 529 156 499 14.7 11
3. American 33 445 135 510 155 +2.0 3. Colgate 29 409 14.1 438 151 0.9
4. Colgate 29 438 151 491 169 +1.8 4. Holy Cross 31 399 129 469 15.1 0.9
5. Loyola 31 439 142 489 158 +1.6 5. Lehigh 31 386 125 462 149 0.8
6. Lehigh 31 462 149 500 16.1 +1.2 6. Loyola 31 346 11.2 439 14.2 0.8
7. Boston University 29 446 154 419 144 -0.9 7. Army 30 349 116 449 150 0.8
8. Army 30 449 150 370 123 -2.6 8. Boston University 29 325 112 446 154 0.7
9. Holy Cross 31 469 15.1 371 12.0 -3.2 9. Navy 29 309 10.7 486 16.8 0.6
10. Lafayette 31 546 17.6 411 133 -4.4 10. Lafayette 31 344 111 546 17.6 0.6
OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Army 30 432 14.4 1. Holy Cross 31 884 28.5
2. Navy 29 414 14.3 2. Lehigh 31 840 27.1
3. Lafayette 31 405 131 3. Lafayette 31 831 26.8
4. Lehigh 31 370 11.9 4. Army 30 793 26.4
5. Boston University 29 340 11.7 5. Bucknell 34 877 25.8
6. Holy Cross 31 361 11.6 6. Colgate 29 742 25.6
7. Colgate 29 307 10.6 7. American 33 819 24.8
8. Loyola 31 327 10.5 8. Boston University 29 672 23.2
9. Bucknell 34 319 9.4 9. Navy 29 656 22.6
10. American 33 250 7.6 10. Loyola 31 678 21.9
DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp.OR  D-Reb% OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp.DR  O-Reb%
1. Lehigh 31 840 300 737 1. Army 30 432 737 .370
2. Army 30 793 312 .718 2. Boston University 29 340 638 .348
3. Lafayette 31 831 348 .705 3. Navy 29 414 779 347
4. Holy Cross 31 884 378 .700 4. Lafayette 31 405 779 .342
5. American 33 819 363 .693 s. Lehigh 31 370 797 317
6. Bucknell 34 877 391 .692 6. Holy Cross 31 361 800 311
7. Loyola 31 678 313 .684 7. Bucknell 34 319 756 .297
8. Boston University 29 672 325 674 8. Loyola 31 327 855 277
9. Colgate 29 742 367 .669 9. Colgate 29 307 827 271
10. Navy 29 656 335 .662 10. American 33 250 821 .233



CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Apr 09, 2019 (All games)

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G
1. Bucknell 34 283 8.3
2. American 33 217 6.6
3. Lehigh 31 202 6.5
4. Holy Cross 31 191 6.2
5. Colgate 29 172 5.9
6. Loyola 31 173 5.6
7. Lafayette 31 163 5.3
8. Army 30 152 5.1
9. Boston University 29 145 5.0
10. Navy 29 133 4.6



CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Apr 09, 2019 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA __ Overall Pct. PF PA  Current unbeaten streak

Bucknell 16-2 889 731 573 28-6 824 724 578

American 16-2 889 65.1 532 22-11 .667 639 58.7

Lehigh 12-6 667 62.3 54.7 21-10 677 643 56.5

Boston University 11-7 611 58.9 556 15-14 517 589 59.1

Holy Cross 9-9 500 616 621 18-13 581 634 631

Colgate 8-10 444 644  69.3 12-17 414 643 67.8

Army 6-12 333 56.7 62.6 11-19 367 56.6 60.3

Navy 5-13 278 50.3 58.3 10-19 345 534 578

Loyola 5-13 278 544 635 7-24 226 538 644

Lafayette 2-16 111 511 61.2 8-23 258 539 604

TEAM SUMMARIES G PE-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin
American 33 2108-1938 63.9-58.7 +5.2 732-1739 421 217-616 .352 427-579 737 1069 1184 -3.5
Army 30 1699-1809 56.6-60.3 -3.7 610-1686 362  152-523 291 327-523 .625 1225 1049 +5.9
Boston University 29 1707-1713 58.9-59.1 -0.2 630-1567 402 145-482 .301 302-411 .735 1012 963 +1.7
Bucknell 34  2462-1966 72.4-57.8 +14.6 875-1905 459 283-750 377 429-578 742 1196 1147 +1.4
Colgate 29 1865-1965 64.3-67.8 -3.4 715-1785 401 172-536 321  263-394 .668 1049 1194 -5.0
Holy Cross 31 1964-1956 63.4-63.1 +0.3 722-1790 403 191-592 .323  329-500 .658 1245 1178 +2.2
Lafayette 31 1672-1871 53.9-60.4 -6.4 614-1746 352  163-538 303  281-405 .694 1236 1127 +3.5
Lehigh 31 1992-1751 64.3-56.5 +7.8 705-1804 .391 202-639 .316 380-531 716 1210 1097 +3.6
Loyola 31 1668-1996 53.8-64.4 -10.6 593-1757 338  173-611 .283  309-424 729 1005 1168 -5.3
Navy 29  1549-1677 53.4-57.8 -4.4 582-1723 .338 133-558 .238 252-397 .635 1070 1114 -1.5
ATTENDANCE Home Average Away  Average Neutral  Average Total Average
American 15-6976 465 16-14238 890 2-0 0 33-21214 643
Army 16-14171 886 14-14273 1020 0-0 0 30-28444 948
Boston University 14-5768 412 15-13766 918 0-0 0 29-19534 674
Bucknell 16-16993 1062 15-19900 1327 3-2530 843 34-39423 1160
Colgate 13-4570 352 16-16225 1014 0-0 0 29-20795 717
Holy Cross 15-12259 817 16-11368 710 0-0 0 31-23627 762
Lafayette 14-6942 496 16-10180 636 1-0 0 31-17122 552
Lehigh 18-16689 927 13-16909 1301 0-0 0 31-33598 1084
Loyola 13-6219 478 17-21315 1254 1-737 737 31-28271 912
Navy 14-14559 1040 15-14671 978 0-0 0 29-29230 1008
Totals 148-105146 710 153-152845 999 7-3267 467 308-261258 848



Points

Margin

Field goals made

Field goal attempts

Field goal percentage

3-Pt FG made

3-Pt FG attempts

3-Pt percentage

Free throws made

Free throw attempts

Free throw percentage

Rebounds

Assists

Steals

Blocked shots

Turnovers

Fouls

91

90

90

45
44

36

35

82

77
.632
.611
14

13

13

13

34

30

30

30

30

30
.667
.600
36

29

40

34
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
59

59

24

23

23

18

17

17

11

10

10

31

25

25

29

27

Conference Team Highs

Through games of Apr 09, 2019 (All games)

(81-36)
(82-38)

(36-57)
(33-54)

(8-12)
(6-10)

(13-13)
(10-10)
(6-6)
(6-6)
(4-4)
33)
()

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Bucknell at Brown (11/25/18)

Bucknell at Colgate (01/19/19)
Bucknell vs Navy (02/27/19)

Navy vs Catholic (11/07/18)

American vs Loyola (01/16/19)
Bucknell vs Loyola (02/20/19)

Colgate vs Army (02/27/19)

Loyola vs St. Francis Brooklyn (12/07/18)
Lafayette at Florida Atlantic (11/23/18)
Bucknell vs Loyola (02/20/19)

Holy Cross vs Loyola (1/12/19)
Bucknell vs Massachusetts (11/23/18)
Lehigh at Army (01/26/19)

American at Army (02/09/19)

Bucknell vs Navy (02/27/19)

Navy vs Catholic (11/07/18)

Bucknell vs Massachusetts (11/23/18)
Bucknell at St. Bonaventure (11/29/18)
Loyola vs Colgate (02/23/19)

Army at Colgate (02/27/19)

Holy Cross at Colgate (03/02/19)
American vs Navy (03/06/19)

Army vs St. John's (11/16/18)
American at Hawaii (11/23/18)

Loyola vs Mount St. Mary's (12/01/18)
American at Hawaii (11/23/18)

Loyola vs Mount St. Mary's (12/01/18)
Bucknell vs Army (03/06/19)

Navy vs Holy Cross (01/16/19)
Colgate vs Navy (01/12/19)

Colgate at Loyola (02/23/19)

Loyola at Maryland (12/10/18)
Lafayette vs Boston University (01/30/19)
Loyola at Lehigh (1/30/19)

Lafayette at Florida Atlantic (11/23/18)
Holy Cross at Vermont (11/28/18)
Bucknell vs Massachusetts (11/23/18)
Bucknell vs Loyola (02/20/19)

Bucknell vs Loyola (03/11/19)

Bucknell vs Holy Cross (03/14/19)
Navy vs Catholic (11/07/18)

Navy vs North Carolina A&T (11/25/18)
Colgate vs Navy (01/12/19)

American vs Army (01/12/19)

Bucknell vs Colgate (02/16/19)
Bucknell at Syracuse (11/18/18)
American vs Florida Gulf Coast (11/25/18)
Lafayette at Colgate (01/09/19)

Army vs Air Force (11/21/18)
American vs George Mason (11/14/18)



American (22-11)

11/9/18
11/14/18
11/19/18
11/23/18
11/24/18
11/25/18
11/28/18
12/05/18
12/16/18
12/20/18
12/29/18
* 01/03/19
* 1/6/19
* 01/09/19
* 01/12/19
* 01/16/19
* 01/19/19
* 1/23/19
* 01/26/19
* 01/30/19
* 02/02/19
* 02/09/19
* 02/13/19
* 02/16/19
* 02/20/19
* 02/23/19
* 2127119
* 03/02/19
* 03/06/19
03/11/19
03/14/19
03/17/19
03/22/19

TULSA

GEORGE MASON
at Denver

at Hawaii

vs Stanford

vs Florida Gulf Coast
UMBC

at Virginia

at Penn State

at Air Force

OHIO

at Bucknell
COLGATE

at Navy

ARMY

LOYOLA

at Lehigh

at Boston University
LAFAYETTE
HOLY CROSS

at Colgate

at Army

at Loyola

LEHIGH

BOSTON UNIVERSITY
at Lafayette

at Holy Cross
BUCKNELL
NAVY
LAFAYETTE
LEHIGH

at Bucknell

at Penn
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Conference Schedule and Results
Through games of Apr 09, 2019 (All games)

68-52
86-71
54-83
69-57
49-71
71-90
64-42
54-57
59-80
61-66
67-77
56-71
76-57
58-45
61-51
82-38
61-53
64-51
60-45
70-58
71-66
75-62
67-56
50-47
50-48
67-57
71-44
64-65
69-44
67-47
68-57
54-66
45-64

A-609
A-581
A-530

A-355
A-2549
A-2257
A-423
A-334
A-836
A-380
A-409
A-644
A-404
A-1558
A-783
A-513
A-343
A-231
A-427
A-705
A-574
A-349
A-447
A-594
A-770
A-424
A-303
A-393
A-1672
A-817

Army (11-19)
11/09/18  at LIU Brooklyn
11/12/18  at Columbia
11/16/18 ST. JOHN'S
11/21/18 AIR FORCE
11-25-18 at Binghamton
11/28/18 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN
12/2/18 at Texas Christian
12/05/18 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON
12/8/18 at Wagner
12/11/18 YALE
12/30/18 CONNECTICUT COLLEGE

* 1/3/19 at Boston University

* 01/06/19 LOYOLA

* 01/09/19 BUCKNELL

* 01/12/19  at American

* 01/16/19 LAFAYETTE

* 01/19/19 NAVY

* 1/23/19 at Holy Cross

* 01/26/19 LEHIGH

* 01/30/19 COLGATE

* 02/02/19 at Loyola

* 02/09/19 AMERICAN

* 02/13/19 at Lafayette

* 02/16/19 at Navy

* 02/20/19 HOLY CROSS

* 2/23/19 at Lehigh

* 02/27/19 at Colgate

* 03/02/19 BOSTON UNIVERSITY

* 03/06/19  at Bucknell
03/09/19 LAFAYETTE

Boston University (15-14)
11/09/18 at Northeastern
11/12/18 BROWN
11/16/18  at Marist
11/20/18 BRYANT
11/28/18 NEW HAMPSHIRE
12/2/18 DELAWARE
12/05/18  at Dartmouth
12/12/18 at Massachusetts
12/16/18 at Boston College
12/21/18 at Harvard

* 1/3/19 ARMY

* 01/06/19 at Bucknell

* 01/09/19 at Loyola

* 1/12/19 LEHIGH

* 1/16/19 COLGATE

* 1/19/19 at Holy Cross

* 1/23/19 AMERICAN

* 01/26/19 at Navy

* 01/30/19 at Lafayette

* 2/2/19 BUCKNELL

* 2/9/19 at Lehigh

* 02/13/19 at Colgate

* 2/16/19 HOLY CROSS

* 02/20/19 at American

* 2/23/19 NAVY

* 2/27/19 LAFAYETTE

* 03/02/19 at Army

* 3/6/19 LOYOLA
3/11/19 HOLY CROSS

=
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57-42
49-70
49-60
60-71
47-60
69-57
38-63
62-40
61-46
51-62
74-48
51-63
69-57
52-66
51-61
65-50
55-52
39-58
50-73
58-70
51-70
62-75
64-40
60-48
60-53
46-55
80-85
42-67
66-84
61-63

51-81
72-51
57-68
67-65
60-39
72-61
44-64
55-66
51-78
47-67
63-51
70-62
64-62
58-45
72-81
69-75
51-64
49-35
47-44
58-62
52-48
61-53
61-64
48-50
66-55
50-49
67-42
55-59
70-72

A-367
A-378
A-640
A-913
A-1007
A-650
A-2154
A-409
A-495
A-358
A-570
A-280
A-765
A-522
A-644
A-1540
A-5013
A-778
A-735
A-407
A-619
A-427
A-322
A-5548
A-486
A-757
A-219
A-539
A-705
A-197

A-942
A-471
A-1516
A-295
A-284
A-362
A-1743
A-518
A-887
A-556
A-280
A-1452
A-767
A-374
A-319
A-928
A-783
A-849
A-646
A-538
A-1803
A-271

A-349
A-1054
A-280
A-539
A-238
A-490



Bucknell (28-6)

11/06/18
11/11/18
11/15/18
11/18/18
11/23/18
11/24/18
11/25/18
11/29/18
12/02/18
12/15/18
12/18/18
12/29/18
* 01/03/19
* 01/06/19
* 01/09/19
* 01/12/19
* 01/16/19
* 01/19/19
* 01/23/19
* 01/26/19
* 01/30/19
* 21219
* 02/09/19
* 2/13/19
* 02/16/19
* 02/20/19
* 2/23/19
* 02/27/19
* 03/02/19
* 03/06/19
03/11/19
03/14/19
03/17/19
03/22/19

at Monmouth
QUINNIPIAC

at Drexel

at Syracuse

vs Massachusetts
vs Fairfield

at Brown

at St. Bonaventure
IONA

RIDER
YOUNGSTOWN ST.
at lowa State
AMERICAN
BOSTON UNIVERSITY
at Army

at Lafayette
LEHIGH

at Colgate

at Loyola

HOLY CROSS

at Navy

at Boston University
LAFAYETTE

at Lehigh
COLGATE
LOYOLA

at Holy Cross
NAVY

at American
ARMY

LOYOLA

HOLY CROSS
AMERICAN

vs Florida State
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Conference Schedule and Results
Through games of Apr 09, 2019 (All games)

70-32
75-58
42-64
56-70
77-58
77-54
91-78
77-46
81-43
80-59
73-68
61-86
71-56
62-70
66-52
56-47
71-53
90-62
75-57
75-71
77-43
62-58
75-43
73-68
76-58
87-55
60-61
90-48
65-64
84-66
88-63
66-31
66-54
67-70

A-815
A-1215
A-359
A-1409
A-436
A-344
A-927
A-486
A-659
A-825
A-1990
A-10261
A-836
A-1452
A-522
A-584
A-1033
A-263
A-273
A-1321
A-1072
A-538
A-1282
A-616
A-850
A-836
A-1005
A-616
A-770
A-705
A-846
A-855
A-1672
A-1750

Colgate (12-17)

*

*

*

*

*

*

11/06/18
11/09/18
11/18/18
11/21/18
11/25/18
11/29/18
12/02/18
12/05/18
12/14/18
12/31/18
01/03/19
1/6/19
01/09/19
01/12/19
1/16/19
01/19/19
1/23/19
01/26/19
01/30/19
02/02/19
02/09/19
02/13/19
02/16/19
02/20/19
02/23/19
02/27/19
03/02/19
03/06/19
3/11/19

at Yale

at Dayton

at George Mason
CANISIUS
COLUMBIA

at Siena
FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON
at UMASS Lowell
NJIT

at Niagara

at Holy Cross

at American
LAFAYETTE

NAVY

at Boston University
BUCKNELL

at Lehigh

LOYOLA

at Army
AMERICAN

at Navy

BOSTON UNIVERSITY
at Bucknell

LEHIGH

at Loyola

ARMY

HOLY CROSS

at Lafayette

at Lehigh

Holy Cross (18-13)

11/11/18
11/15/18
11/18/18
11/21/18
11/25/18
11/28/18
12/02/18
12/05/18
12/9/18
12/19/18
12/30/18
01/03/19
01/06/19
1/9/19
1/12/19
01/16/19
1/19/19
1/23/19
01/26/19
01/30/19
2/2/19
02/09/19
2/13/19
2/16/19
02/20/19
2/23/19
2127119
03/02/19
3/6/19
3/11/19
03/14/19

RIDER

at Boston College
BROWN

RHODE ISLAND
at Albany

at Vermont
UMASS LOWELL
HOFSTRA

at New Hampshire
MANHATTAN

at Bryant
COLGATE

at Lafayette

at Lehigh
LOYOLA

at Navy

BOSTON UNIVERSITY
ARMY

at Bucknell

at American
LAFAYETTE

at Loyola

NAVY

at Boston University
at Army
BUCKNELL
AMERICAN

at Colgate
LEHIGH

at Boston University
at Bucknell
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61-80
58-67
61-64
67-53
84-71
53-55
71-52
61-52
53-71
69-74
70-67
57-76
60-49
49-62
81-72
62-90
58-86
73-64
70-58
66-71
52-67
53-61
58-76
63-75
58-47
85-80
67-80
77-67
68-78

71-61
63-89
85-89
73-65
56-50
65-40
63-54
72-66
62-74
61-53
81-62
67-70
63-73
55-64
78-60
47-54
75-69
58-39
71-75
58-70
56-53
58-48
47-44
64-61
53-60
61-60
44-71
80-67
74-79
72-70
31-66

A-301
A-8811
A-688
A-202
A-214
A-478
A-222
A-822
A-196
A-303
A-592
A-380
A-1574
A-224
A-319
A-263
A-464
A-450
A-407
A-231
A-609
A-271
A-850
A-217
A-319
A-219
A-287
A-347
A-535

A-637
A-3117
A-672
A-775
A-978
A-332
A-713
A-693
A-256
A-1755
A-519
A-592
A-422
A-604
A-828
A-1106
A-928
A-778
A-1321
A-343
A-888
A-252
A-769

A-486
A-1005
A-594
A-287
A-632
A-490
A-855



Lafayette (8-23)

11/09/18
11/11/18
11/17/18
11/20/18
11/23/18
11/24/18
12/01/18
12/04/18
12/08/18
12/20/18
12/29/18
* 01/03/19
* 01/06/19
* 01/09/19
* 01/12/19
* 01/16/19
* 01/20/19
* 01/23/19
* 01/26/19
* 01/30/19
* 21219
* 02/09/19
* 02/13/19
* 02/16/19
* 02/20/19
* 02/23/19
* 2/27/19
* 3/2/19
* 03/06/19
03/09/19
03/11/19

at Fairleigh Dickinson
BINGHAMTON
at Wagner

ST. PETER'S

at Florida Atlantic
vs Delaware
ALBANY

at Manhattan
MONMOUTH
CORNELL

at LIU Brooklyn
LEHIGH

HOLY CROSS

at Colgate
BUCKNELL

at Army

at Loyola

NAVY

at American
BOSTON UNIVERSITY
at Holy Cross

at Bucknell
ARMY

LOYOLA

at Navy
AMERICAN

at Boston University
at Lehigh
COLGATE

at Army

at American

Conference Schedule and Results
Through games of Apr 09, 2019 (All games)

Lehigh (21-10)

W 63-57 A-127 11/6/18 KUTZTOWN
W 59-50 A-668 11/13/18 MONMOUTH
W 66-43 A-604 11/16/18 VILLANOVA
L 60-62 A-358 11/10/18 at Central Conn. St.
L 49-53 11-21-18 at Binghamton
L 47-65 11/24/18 NORFOLK STATE
w02 67-66 A-404 11/25/18 CHARLOTTE
L 49-60 A-150 11/29/18 CORNELL
WOT 73-69 A-453 12/8/18 SACRED HEART
L 59-62 A-310 12/20/18 LIU BROOKLYN
L 50-55 A-297 12/30/18 at Notre Dame
L 43-70 A-588 * 01/03/19 at Lafayette
W  73-63 A-422 * 01/06/19 at Navy
L 49-60 A-1574 * 1/9/19 HOLY CROSS
L 47-56 A-584 * 1/12/19 at Boston University
L 50-65 A-1540 * 01/16/19 at Bucknell
L 50-62 A-442 * 01/19/19 AMERICAN
W 55-42 A-973 * 1/23/19 COLGATE
L 45-60 A-513 * 01/26/19 at Army
L 44-47 A-646 * 1/30/19 LOYOLA
LoT 53-56 A-888 * 2/2/19 NAVY
L 43-75 A-1282 * 2/9/19 BOSTON UNIVERSITY
L 40-64 A-322 * 2/13/19 BUCKNELL
L 52-55 A-420 * 02/16/19 at American
L 53-65 A-1065 * 02/20/19 at Colgate
L 57-67 A-447 * 2/23/19 ARMY
L 49-50 A-280 * 02/27/19  at Loyola
L 50-67 A-918 * 3/2/19 LAFAYETTE
L 67-77 A-347 * 3/6/19 at Holy Cross
W 63-61 A-197 3/11/19 COLGATE
L 47-67 A-303 03/14/19  at American

=
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73-39
63-48
48-70
88-62
65-55
62-41
60-62
67-54
70-66
72-38
68-95
70-43
56-38
64-55
45-58
53-71
53-61
86-58
73-50
51-42
66-55
48-52
68-73
47-50
75-63
55-46
65-46
67-50
79-74
78-68
57-68

A-464
A-4549
A-957
A-687
A-1016
A-536
A-489
A-482
A-451
A-466
A-9149
A-588
A-1236
A-604
A-374
A-1033
A-1558
A-464
A-735
A-420
A-620
A-1803
A-616
A-574
A-217
A-757
A-275
A-918
A-632
A-535
A-393



Conference Schedule and Results
Through games of Apr 09, 2019 (All games)

Loyola (7-24)

11/06/18 at George Mason L 38-70 A-687
11/09/18  at Dartmouth L 41-54 A-637
11/13/18 at Georgetown L 30-45 A-163
11/17/18  WILLIAM & MARY L 49-65 A-352
11/24/18 vs Boston College L 47-73 A-737
11/25/18  at St. Joseph's L 46-49 A-413
12/01/18 MOUNT ST. MARY'S L 67-77 A-1244
12/4/18 at Towson L 57-62 A-3423
12/07/18 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN Lo3 70-75 A-513
12/10/18  at Maryland L 48-83 A-9736
12/22/18  at Monmouth W 75-67 A-410
* 01/03/19 NAVY L 46-58 A-216
* 01/06/19 at Army L 57-69 A-765
* 01/09/19 BOSTON UNIVERSITY LOT 62-64 A-767
* 1/12/19 at Holy Cross L 60-78 A-828
* 01/16/19 at American L 38-82 A-404
* 01/20/19 LAFAYETTE W 62-50 A-442
* 01/23/19 BUCKNELL L 57-75 A-273
* 01/26/19 at Colgate LoT 64-73 A-450
* 1/30/19 at Lehigh L 42-51 A-420
* 02/02/19 ARMY W 70-51 A-619
* 02/09/19 HOLY CROSS L 48-58 A-252
* 02/13/19 AMERICAN L 56-67 A-705
* 02/16/19 at Lafayette W 55-52  A-420
* 02/20/19  at Bucknell L 55-87 A-836
* 02/23/19 COLGATE L 47-58 A-319
* 02/27/19 LEHIGH L 46-65 A-275
* 03/02/19 at Navy W 55-50 A-639
* 3/6/19 at Boston University W 59-55 A-238
03/09/19 NAVY W 58-45 A-242
03/11/19  at Bucknell L 63-88 A-846
Navy (10-19)
11/07/18 CATHOLIC W 81-36 A-447
11/11/28 MARIST L 48-72 A-439
11/18/18 at Norfolk State L 58-65 A-874
11/24/18 PENN L 61-65 A-414
11/25/18 NORTH CAROLINA A&T W 72-49 A-368
12/02/18  at Rider W 66-60 A-712
12/7/18 at Air Force W 54-47 A-1013
12/09/18  at Colorado L 43-59 A-1668
12/19/18  at Monmouth L 67-68 A-253
12/31/18 ST. JOSEPH'S W 49-48 A-358
* 01/03/19 at Loyola W 58-46 A-216
* 01/06/19 LEHIGH L 38-56 A-1236
* 01/09/19 AMERICAN L 45-58 A-409
* 01/12/19 at Colgate W 62-49 A-224
* 01/16/19 HOLY CROSS W 54-47 A-1106
* 01/19/19 at Army L 52-55 A-5013
* 01/23/19 at Lafayette L 42-55 A-973
* 01/26/19 BOSTON UNIVERSITY L 35-49 A-849
* 01/30/19 BUCKNELL L 43-77 A-1072
* 2/2/19 at Lehigh L 55-66 A-620
* 02/09/19 COLGATE W 67-52 A-609
* 2/13/19 at Holy Cross L 44-47 A-769
* 02/16/19 ARMY L 48-60 A-5548
* 02/20/19 LAFAYETTE W 65-53 A-1065
* 2/23/19 at Boston University L 55-66 A-1054
* 02/27/19  at Bucknell L 48-90 A-616
* 03/02/19 LOYOLA L 50-55 A-639
* 03/06/19 at American L 44-69 A-424
03/09/19  at Loyola L 45-58 A-242



American Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Apr 09, 2019)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 22-11 13-2 9-7 0-2
CONFERENCE 16-2 8-1 8-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-9 5-1 1-6 0-2
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
44 Carl, Cecily 33-33 1000 30.3 192-394 487 53-134 396 8499 848 30 160 190 58 94 8 45 68 30 25 521 158
22 Marenyi, Katie 2521 772 309 96-220 436 32-69 464 57-71 803 16 55 71 28 25 0 87 49 3 40 281 112
23 Koskimies, Elina 33-33 1073 32.5 112-284 394 58-158 .367 70-75 933 24 101 125 38 78 3 51 45 6 34 352 107
03 Lewis, Kaitlyn 30-30 848 28.3 87-232 375 24-81 296 52-76 684 18 44 62 21 54 1 100 67 0O 27 250 83
10 Edwards, Jade 31-20 673 21.7 76-152 500 10-33 303 54-78 692 34 122 156 50 61 O 46 45 17 35 216 7.0
12 Sanders, Indeya 3325 921 279 71-187 .380 15-63 .238 52-85 612 14 126 140 42 49 0 101 52 11 45 209 6.3
04 Fisher, Emily 31-2 495 16.0 43-101 426 6-18 333 24-35 686 11 62 73 24 53 1 51 51 3 9 116 37
21 Doring, Maddie 24-0 147 6.1 1535 429 10-24 417 1012 833 2 18 20 08 15 0 6 7 0 2 50 21
02 Bartner, Morgan 321 267 83 2458 414 6-18 333 1016 625 16 25 41 13 38 0 3 19 4 10 64 20
11 Cleveland, TaeKenya 24-0 157 65 6-27 222 1-7 143 814 571 8 20 28 12 29 0 1 9 5 1 21 09
14 Brown, Taylor 250 168 6.7 829 276 13 333 38 35 6 13 19 08 16 0O 5 7 2 6 20 08
24 Graytok, Laura 160 79 49 220 100 18 125 310 300 4 7 11 07 8 O 5 7 0O 4 8 05
Total.......... 33 6600 7321739 421 217-616 .352 427-579 .737 250 819 1069 32.4 520 13 501 445 81 238 2108 63.9
Opponents...... 33 6600 710-1834 .387 194-653 .297 324-482 .672 363 821 1184 359 600 - 390 510 109 235 1938 58.7
TEAM STATISTICS AMERICAN OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 2108 1938 11/9/18 TULSA w 68-52 609
Points per game 63.9 58.7 11/14/18 GEORGE MASON w 86-71 581
Scoring margin +5.2 - 11/19/18 at Denver L 54-83 530
FIELD GOALS-ATT 732-1739  710-1834 11/23/18 at Hawaii w 69-57 0
Field goal pct 421 387 11/24/18 vs Stanford L 49-71 0
3 POINT FG-ATT 217-616 194-653 11/25/18 vs Florida Gulf Coast L 71-90 0
3-point FG pct 352 297 11/28/18 UMBC w 64-42 355
3-pt FG made per game 6.6 5.9 12/05/18 at Virginia L 54-57 2549
FREE THROWS-ATT 427-579 324-482 12/16/18 at Penn State L 59-80 2257
Free throw pct 137 672 12/20/18 at Air Force L 61-66 423
REBOUNDS 1069 1184 12/29/18 OHIO L 67-77 334
Rebounds per game 324 35.9 *01/03/19 at Bucknell L 56-71 836
Rebounding margin -35 - + 1/6/19 COLGATE w 76-57 380
ASSISTS 501 390 *01/09/19 at Navy w 58-45 409
Assists per game 15.2 11.8 + 01/12/19 ARMY w 61-51 644
TURNOVERS 445 510 * 01/16/19 LOYOLA w 82-38 404
Turnovers per game 135 155 * 01/19/19 at Lehigh w 61-53 1558
Turnover margin +2.0 - *1/23/19 at Boston University w 64-51 783
Assist/turnover ratio 11 0.8 *01/26/19 LAFAYETTE w 60-45 513
STEALS 238 235 *01/30/19 HOLY CROSS w 70-58 343
Steals per game 7.2 7.1 +02/02/19 at Colgate w 71-66 231
BLOCKS 81 109 *02/09/19 at Army w 75-62 427
Blocks per game 25 33 * 02/13/19 at Loyola w 67-56 705
WINNING STREAK 0 - * 02/16/19 LEHIGH w 50-47 574
Home win streak 3 - * 02/20/19 BOSTON UNIVERSITY w 50-48 349
ATTENDANCE 6976 14238 *02/23/19 at Lafayette w 67-57 447
Home games-Avg/Game 15-465 16-890 + 2027119 at Holy Cross w 71-44 594
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-0 +03/02/19 BUCKNELL L 64-65 770
* 03/06/19 NAVY w 69-44 424
Score by Periods I1st 2nd 3rd 4th Totals 03/11/19 LAFAYETTE w 67-47 303
American 534 501 500 573 2108 03/14/19 LEHIGH w 68-57 393
Opponents 512 435 522 469 1938 03/17/19 at Bucknell L 54-66 1672
03/22/19 at Penn L 45-64 817



Army Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Mar 20, 2019)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 11-19 7-9 4-10 0-0
CONFERENCE 6-12 4-5 2-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-7 3-4 2-3 0-0
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
41 Hovren, Madison 30-28 1000 33.3 207-460 .450 2-4 500 158-243 650 131 263 394 131 8 0 23 8 8 39 574 19.1
03 Lewis, Jess 30-28 1023 34.1 82-267 .307 54-186 .290 30-41 732 5 88 93 31 52 1 153 73 1 24 248 83
15 Murray, Kate 30-16 639 21.3 84-212 396 18-48 375 3250 640 48 79 127 42 45 0 19 46 11 13 218 73
33 Layne, Liz 3-2 76 253 828 286 O-1 000 34 50 8 9 17 57 7 0 2 3 0 0 19 63
44 Tacka, Libby 14-7 346 247 2491 264 219 105 2848 583 8 30 38 27 26 0 30 37 412 78 56
02 Yancey, Morgan 30-21 614 20.5 45-158 .285 38-136 .279 6-8 750 14 42 56 19 46 0 14 23 2 14 134 45
13 Scamman, Lindsey 25-0 257 10.3 46-93 495 24 b500 1326 500 32 36 68 27 27 0 3 29 13 6 107 43
10 Bohn, Sarah 22-12 519 23.6 30-111 270 25-79 316 7-8 87 5 23 28 13 34 0 31 31 220 92 42
31 Fallon, Alisa 30-11 641 214 33-105 314 6-22 273 20-33 606 38 79 117 39 34 0 47 39 10 15 92 31
12 Allen, Maddie 85 174 218 1024 417 00 000 310 300 13 9 22 28 10 0O 6 10 1 6 23 29
25 Rawls, Jessica 29-10 294 101 1851 353 0-0 000 12-22 545 28 32 60 21 45 1 4 19 4 5 48 17
24 Stralkus, Natalie 120 65 54 619 316 414 286 22 1000 2 6 8 07 4 0 2 6 0 2 18 15
00 White, Gabby 26-0 195 75 834 235 05 000 4-9 444 12 11 23 09 13 0 8 15 0 4 20 08
23 Sullivan, Taylor 21-0 109 52 520 250 0-0 000 613 462 9 10 19 09 14 0 4 9 5 3 16 08
20 Furch, Sarah 1000 20 20 23 667 0-0 000 24 b0 4 3 707 4 0 1 1 1 1 6 06
34 Gibbs, Julia 100 31 31 210 .200 15 200 12 bSO 2 3 505 2 0 2 1 0 0O 6 06
Total.......... 30 6003 610-1686 .362 152-523 .291 327-523 .625 432 793 1225 40.8 448 2 349 449 62 164 1699 56.6
Opponents...... 30 6001 705-1776 .397 205-621 .330 194-286 .678 312 737 1049 350 541 - 379 370 107 221 1809 60.3
TEAM STATISTICS ARMY OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1699 1809 11/09/18 at LIU Brooklyn w 57-42 367
Points per game 56.6 60.3 11/12/18 at Columbia L 49-70 378
Scoring margin 3.7 - 11/16/18 ST. JOHN'S L 49-60 640
FIELD GOALS-ATT 610-1686 705-1776 11/21/18 AIR FORCE L 60-71 913
Field goal pct .362 397 11-25-18  at Binghamton L 47-60 1007
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-523 205-621 11/28/18 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN w 69-57 650
3-point FG pct 291 330 12/2/18 at Texas Christian L 38-63 2154
3-pt FG made per game 5.1 6.8 12/05/18 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON w 62-40 409
FREE THROWS-ATT 327-523 194-286 12/8/18 at Wagner w 61-46 495
Free throw pct 625 678 12/11/18 YALE L 51-62 358
REBOUNDS 1225 1049 12/30/18 CONNECTICUT COLLEGE W 74-48 570
Rebounds per game 40.8 35.0 * 1/3/19 at Boston University L 51-63 280
Rebounding margin +5.9 - * 01/06/19 LOYOLA w 69-57 765
ASSISTS 349 379 +01/09/19 BUCKNELL L 52-66 522
Assists per game 11.6 12.6 * 01/12/19 at American L 51-61 644
TURNOVERS 449 370 + 01/16/19 LAFAYETTE w 65-50 1540
Turnovers per game 15.0 12.3 +01/19/19 NAVY w 55-52 5013
Turnover margin -2.6 - + 1/23/19 at Holy Cross L 39-58 778
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 1.0 * 01/26/19 LEHIGH L 50-73 735
STEALS 164 221 * 01/30/19 COLGATE L 58-70 407
Steals per game 55 74 +02/02/19 at Loyola L 51-70 619
BLOCKS 62 107 +02/09/19 AMERICAN L 62-75 427
Blocks per game 21 3.6 +02/13/19 at Lafayette w 64-40 322
WINNING STREAK 0 - + 02/16/19 at Navy w 60-48 5548
Home win streak 0 - *02/20/19 HOLY CROSS w 60-53 486
ATTENDANCE 14171 14273 * 2/23/19 at Lehigh L 46-55 757
Home games-Avg/Game 16-886 14-1020 *02/27/19 at Colgate L 80-85 219
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0 + 03/02/19 BOSTON UNIVERSITY L 42-67 539
*03/06/19 at Bucknell L 66-84 705
Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Totals 03/09/19 LAFAYETTE L 61-63 197

Army 435 384 426 454 1699

Opponents

445 433 474 457 1809



Boston University Combined Team Statistics (Through games

of Mar 20, 2019)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 15-14 8-6 7-8 0-0
CONFERENCE 11-7 4-5 7-2 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-7 4-1 0-6 0-0
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
04 Hauck, Payton 28-28 970 34.6 133-285 467 16-44 364 62-87 713 40 74 114 41 67 1 55 67 9 40 344 123
20 Irving, Nia 26-26 817 31.4 109-245 445 0-2  .000 90-113 .796 95 126 221 85 67 1 33 70 16 17 308 11.8
02 Nelson, Katie 29-29 1100 37.9 96-264 .364 51-155 329 56-69 812 19 72 91 31 53 1 108 95 3 35 299 103
21 Spearman, Lauren 29-29 1093 37.7 100-308 .325 67-217 309 7-11 636 10 43 53 18 58 0 45 42 3 39 274 94
25 Childs, Riley 25-10 634 254 73-175 417 6-35 171 30-46 652 52 128 180 7.2 49 1 27 58 14 17 182 73
03 Thompson, Naiyah 29-20 740 255 77-193 399 1-10 .100 41-64 641 50 119 169 58 82 2 30 65 17 21 19 6.8
05 Tibbitt, Chiara 9-2 107 119 2031 645 01 000 89 89 3 17 20 22 16 1 1 9 2 1 48 53
10 Sieper, Ashley 18-0 123 68 1330 433 00 000 78 85 7 14 21 12 9 O 8 11 3 0O 33 18
30 Edgehill, Vanessa 240 131 55 624 250 416 250 12 500 3 5 8 03 10 0 10 3 2 4 17 07
23 Tenisha Pressley 120 54 45 26 333 02 000 02 000 1 1 202 2 0 7 4 1 1 4 03
55 Miers, Mackenzie 111 5 51 16 167 00 000 00 000 4 12 16 15 10 0O 1 7 1 1 2 02
Total.......... 29 5825 630-1567 .402 145-482 .301 302-411 .735 340 672 1012 349 423 7 325 446 71 176 1707 58.9
Opponents...... 29 5825 632-1590 .397 182-576 .316 267-383 .697 325 638 963 33.2 482 - 354 419 88 202 1713 59.1
TEAM STATISTICS BOSTON OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1707 1713 11/09/18 at Northeastern L 51-81 942
Points per game 58.9 59.1 11/12/18 BROWN w 72-51 471
Scoring margin -0.2 - 11/16/18 at Marist L 57-68 1516
FIELD GOALS-ATT 630-1567  632-1590 11/20/18 BRYANT w 67-65 295
Field goal pct 402 397 11/28/18 NEW HAMPSHIRE w 60-39 284
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-482 182-576 12/2/18 DELAWARE w 72-61 362
3-point FG pct 301 316 12/05/18 at Dartmouth L 44-64 1743
3-pt FG made per game 5.0 6.3 12/12/18 at Massachusetts L 55-66 518
FREE THROWS-ATT 302-411 267-383 12/16/18 at Boston College L 51-78 887
Free throw pct 735 697 12/21/18 at Harvard L 47-67 556
REBOUNDS 1012 963 * 1/3/19 ARMY w 63-51 280
Rebounds per game 34.9 332 *01/06/19 at Bucknell w 70-62 1452
Rebounding margin +1.7 - *01/09/19 at Loyola wot  64-62 767
ASSISTS 325 354 + 1/12/19 LEHIGH w 58-45 374
Assists per game 11.2 12.2 + 1/16/19 COLGATE L 72-81 319
TURNOVERS 446 419 * 1/19/19 at Holy Cross L 69-75 928
Turnovers per game 15.4 14.4 * 1/23/19 AMERICAN L 51-64 783
Turnover margin -0.9 - * 01/26/19 at Navy w 49-35 849
Assist/turnover ratio 0.7 0.8 *01/30/19 at Lafayette w 47-44 646
STEALS 176 202 * 202119 BUCKNELL L 58-62 538
Steals per game 6.1 7.0 + 20919 at Lehigh w 52-48 1803
BLOCKS 71 88 +02/13/19 at Colgate w 61-53 271
Blocks per game 24 3.0 * 2/16/19 HOLY CROSS L 61-64 0
WINNING STREAK 0 - * 02/20/19 at American L 48-50 349
Home win streak 0 - * 2123/19 NAVY w 66-55 1054
ATTENDANCE 5768 13766 * 2027119 LAFAYETTE w 50-49 280
Home games-Avg/Game 14-412 15-918 *03/02/19 at Army w 67-42 539
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0 + 3/6/19 LOYOLA L 55-59 238
3/11/19 HOLY CROSS L 70-72 490
Score by Periods I1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Totals

404 410 444 443 6
426 385 443 455 4

1707
1713

Boston University
Opponents



Bucknell Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Apr 09, 2019)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 28-6 15-1 11-4 2-1
CONFERENCE 16-2 8-1 8-1 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 12-4 7-0 3-3 2-1
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
50 Slagus, Kaitlyn 34-34 931 27.4 162-280 579 41-104 394 76-98 776 68 178 246 7.2 83 0 52 70 51 33 441 130
40 Mack, Ellie 33-32 917 27.8 157-315 498 43-111 387 64-76 842 56 159 215 65 67 1 75 61 39 37 421 1238
20 Walker, Kate 34-34 950 27.9 137-298 460 28-90 311 72-100 .720 34 103 137 40 66 2 98 65 3 35 374 110
25 Kapp, Abby 34-33 800 23.5 111-241 461 74-171 433 21-28 750 12 95 107 31 64 2 44 40 23 48 317 93
02 English, Kyi 34-34 869 25.6 91-240 379 22-70 314 62-81 765 16 60 76 22 61 1 105 62 2 54 266 7.8
11 O'Brien, Taylor 28-0 276 9.9 45-115 391 1644 364 26-37 703 6 30 36 13 35 0 13 25 4 13 132 47
23 Johnson, Ally 33-0 481 14.6 48-122 393 33-81 407 813 615 11 22 33 10 29 0 29 24 4 10 137 42
24 Ceppi, Autumn 33-1 483 14.6 40-87 460 4-19 211 2842 667 25 50 75 23 83 2 40 49 11 19 112 34
12 Walls, Marly 34-0 414 122 30-100 .300 5-22 227 47-60 .783 10 53 63 19 47 0 36 45 0 29 112 33
03 Brugler, Tessa 310 232 75 20-38 526 04 000 12-21 571 18 31 49 16 42 0 16 16 7 11 52 17
04 Hayes, Gia 21-0 104 50 1223 522 38 375 812 667 1 4 5 02 17 0 6 7 0 1 3B 17
22 Mikkelsen, Maegan 28-1 136 49 1020 500 58 625 58 625 8 13 21 08 22 0O 8 12 1 6 30 11
13 Dumiak, Rachel 31-1 206 66 12-26 462 918 500 02 000 5 11 16 05 8 0 7 9 211 33 11
Total.......... 34 6799 875-1905 .459 283-750 .377 429-578 .742 319 877 1196 35.2 624 8 529 499 147 307 2462 724
Opponents...... 34 6801 704-1921 .366 179-601 .298 379-532 .712 391 756 1147 33.7 595 - 386 580 77 218 1966 57.8
TEAM STATISTICS BUCKNELL OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 2462 1966 11/06/18 at Monmouth w 70-32 815
Points per game 72.4 57.8 11/11/18 QUINNIPIAC w 75-58 1215
Scoring margin +14.6 - 11/15/18 at Drexel L 42-64 359
FIELD GOALS-ATT 875-1905  704-1921 11/18/18 at Syracuse L 56-70 1409
Field goal pct 459 .366 11/23/18 vs Massachusetts w 77-58 436
3 POINT FG-ATT 283-750 179-601 11/24/18 vs Fairfield w 77-54 344
3-point FG pct 377 298 11/25/18 at Brown w 91-78 927
3-pt FG made per game 8.3 5.3 11/29/18 at St. Bonaventure w 77-46 486
FREE THROWS-ATT 429-578 379-532 12/02/18 IONA w 81-43 659
Free throw pct 742 712 12/15/18 RIDER w 80-59 825
REBOUNDS 1196 1147 12/18/18 YOUNGSTOWN ST. w 73-68 1990
Rebounds per game 35.2 33.7 12/29/18 at lowa State L 61-86 10261
Rebounding margin +1.4 - + 01/03/19 AMERICAN w 71-56 836
ASSISTS 529 386 * 01/06/19 BOSTON UNIVERSITY L 62-70 1452
Assists per game 15.6 11.4 *01/09/19 at Army w 66-52 522
TURNOVERS 499 580 * 01/12/19 at Lafayette w 56-47 584
Turnovers per game 147 171 + 01/16/19 LEHIGH w 71-53 1033
Turnover margin +2.4 - * 01/19/19 at Colgate w 90-62 263
Assist/turnover ratio 11 0.7 +01/23/19 at Loyola w 75-57 273
STEALS 307 218 + 01/26/19 HOLY CROSS w 75-71 1321
Steals per game 9.0 6.4 * 01/30/19 at Navy w 77-43 1072
BLOCKS 147 77 * 212/19 at Boston University w 62-58 538
Blocks per game 43 23 +02/09/19 LAFAYETTE w 75-43 1282
WINNING STREAK 0 - + 2/13/19 at Lehigh w 73-68 616
Home win streak 10 - +02/16/19 COLGATE w 76-58 850
ATTENDANCE 16993 22430 +02/20/19 LOYOLA w 87-55 836
Home games-Avg/Game 16-1062 15-1327 + 22319 at Holy Cross L 60-61 1005
Neutral site-Avg/Game 3-843 * 02/27/19 NAVY w 90-48 616
* 03/02/19 at American w 65-64 770
Score by Periods I1st 2nd 3rd 4th Totals *03/06/19 ARMY w 84-66 705
Bucknell 638 567 663 594 2462 03/11/19 LOYOLA w 88-63 846
Opponents 450 481 527 508 1966 03/14/19 HOLY CROSS w 66-31 855
03/17/19 AMERICAN w 66-54 1672
03/22/19 vs Florida State L 67-70 1750



Colgate Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Mar 20, 2019)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 12-17 6-7 6-10 0-0
CONFERENCE 8-10 3-6 5-4 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-7 3-1 1-6 0-0
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
14 Thompson, Rachel 29-29 771 26.6 149-300 .497 11-32 344 6591 714 60 149 209 72 95 6 94 85 8 73 374 129
40 King, Summer 29-13 478 165 95-220 432 722 318 3745 822 44 75 119 41 89 7 16 29 26 18 234 81
00 Chandler, Mylah 29-29 754 26.0 99-193 513 3-16 188 25-39 641 53 136 189 65 74 2 48 57 35 43 226 7.8
02 Graham, Tegan 29-17 635 21.9 85-215 395 32-86 372 20-27 741 13 56 69 24 28 0 63 29 14 15 222 77
15 Greer, Haley 29-21 704 243 72-214 336 42-138 304 30-48 625 13 70 83 29 48 1 65 70 17 22 216 74
13 Dixon, Keelah 22-8 381 17.3 52-155 335 1965 292 33-40 825 6 37 43 20 41 0 21 43 2 18 156 7.1
03 Ahart, Nia 29-23 789 27.2 61-163 .374 30-84 357 10-16 625 14 54 68 23 52 1 43 30 6 24 162 56
04 Carroll, Mackenzie 22-1 186 85 2370 329 2058 345 36 500 4 6 10 05 25 0 11 9 1 4 69 31
22 Schubiger, Abby 29-0 356 123 3590 389 02 000 11-21 524 18 33 51 18 37 0 10 25 2 3 81 28
21 Williams, Ava 234 340 148 23-76 303 16  .167 1733 515 10 42 52 23 32 0 13 29 2 10 64 28
05 Koren, Chelsey 210 286 136 1351 255 6-17 353 6-17 353 11 11 22 10 22 0 23 19 5 8 38 18
30 Ghavidel, Katlyn 4-0 10 25 27 286 16 167 11 1000 O O O OO0 O O O O O 1 6 15
31 Naessens, Alexa 16-0 138 86 6-31 194 04 000 510 500 9 17 26 16 24 0 2 10 3 1 17 11
Total.......... 29 5828 715-1785 401 172-536 .321 263-394 .668 307 742 1049 36.2 567 17 409 438 121 240 1865 64.3
Opponents...... 29 582 677-1688 .401 175-592 .296 436-625 .698 367 827 1194 412 432 - 416 491 96 200 1965 67.8
TEAM STATISTICS COLGATE OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1865 1965 11/06/18 at Yale L 61-80 301
Points per game 64.3 67.8 11/09/18 at Dayton L 58-67 8811
Scoring margin -34 - 11/18/18 at George Mason L 61-64 688
FIELD GOALS-ATT 715-1785  677-1688 11/21/18 CANISIUS w 67-53 202
Field goal pct 401 401 11/25/18 COLUMBIA w 84-71 214
3 POINT FG-ATT 172-536 175-592 11/29/18 at Siena L 53-55 478
3-point FG pct 321 .296 12/02/18 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON W 71-52 222
3-pt FG made per game 5.9 6.0 12/05/18 at UMASS Lowell w 61-52 822
FREE THROWS-ATT 263-394 436-625 12/14/18 NJIT L 53-71 196
Free throw pct .668 .698 12/31/18 at Niagara L 69-74 303
REBOUNDS 1049 1194 * 01/03/19 at Holy Cross w 70-67 592
Rebounds per game 36.2 412 + 1/6/19 at American L 57-76 380
Rebounding margin 5.0 - +01/09/19 LAFAYETTE w 60-49 1574
ASSISTS 409 416 + 01/12/19 NAVY L 49-62 224
Assists per game 14.1 14.3 * 1/16/19 at Boston University w 81-72 319
TURNOVERS 438 491 * 01/19/19 BUCKNELL L 62-90 263
Turnovers per game 15.1 16.9 *1/23/19 at Lehigh L 58-86 464
Turnover margin +1.8 - *01/26/19 LOYOLA wot  73-64 450
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 0.8 +01/30/19 at Army w 70-58 407
STEALS 240 200 *02/02/19 AMERICAN L 66-71 231
Steals per game 8.3 6.9 *02/09/19 at Navy L 52-67 609
BLOCKS 121 96 * 02/13/19 BOSTON UNIVERSITY L 53-61 271
Blocks per game 4.2 33 * 02/16/19 at Bucknell L 58-76 850
WINNING STREAK 0 - * 02/20/19 LEHIGH L 63-75 217
Home win streak 0 - +02/23/19 at Loyola w 58-47 319
ATTENDANCE 4570 16225 * 0212719 ARMY w 85-80 219
Home games-Avg/Game 13-352 16-1014 +03/02/19 HOLY CROSS L 67-80 287
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0 * 03/06/19 at Lafayette w 77-67 347
3/11/19 at Lehigh L 68-78 535
Score by Periods I1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Totals
Colgate 432 451 504 465 13 1865

Opponents

511 511 452 487 4

1965



Holy Cross Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Mar 16, 2019)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 18-13 11-4 7-9 0-0
CONFERENCE 9-9 6-3 3-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-4 5-1 4-3 0-0
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
25 Manis, Lauren 31-31 972 31.4 194-473 410 24-88 273 109-159 .686 79 265 344 111 91 3 56 90 30 14 521 16.8
03 LaBarbera, Avery 31-30 1063 34.3 118-310 .381 56-171 .327 58-66 .879 30 100 130 42 44 1 87 74 4 40 350 11.3
10 Swords, Megan 31-30 840 27.1 135-283 477 0-0  .000 46-84 548 99 123 222 72 80 3 13 47 18 19 316 10.2
12 Smith, Madalyn 31-31 982 31.7 65-180 .361 37-106 349 4659 780 4 71 75 24 59 1 118 88 0 16 213 6.9
02 Ezemma, Oluchi 310 573 185 81-175 .463 1-3 333 2647 553 56 112 168 54 61 0 8 41 14 19 189 6.1
14 Pedi, Kathryn 28-12 527 18.8 54-125 432 43-106 406 67 857 4 46 50 18 26 0 15 22 2 6 157 56
04 Faulkner, Jenay 17-13 462 272 33-95 347 1141 268 14-31 452 8 33 41 24 31 0 35 33 818 91 54
20 Demski, Madison 21-0 216 10.3 1854 333 1240 300 3-7 429 6 23 29 14 31 0 10 13 1 3 51 24
22 Morris, Nicole 29-7 512 177 17-73 233 6-31 194 13-22 591 5 17 22 08 50 2 55 37 118 53 18
23 Locke, Maggie 8-0 22 28 47 5711 00 000 14 250 2 5 7 09 4 0 1 1 0 O 9 11
55 Nixon, Miranda 141 61 44 17 143 00 000 712 583 4 7 11 08 7 O O 4 1 1 9 06
42 Petro, Kelly 8-0 32 40 27 286 16 167 00 000 O 2 203 2 0 1 2 0 2 5 06
21 Mazza, Mia 1-0 1 10 00 000 00 000 OO 0O O O 00O OO O 1 O O O 00
33 _Murphy, Shannon 30 13 43 01 000 00 000 02 000 2 0 2 07 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 o00
Total.......... 31 6276 7221790 403 191-592 .323 329-500 .658 361 884 1245 40.2 486 10 399 469 79 157 1964 63.4
Opponents...... 31 6275 731-1927 .379 204-675 .302 290-441 .658 378 800 1178 38.0 522 - 368 371 90 273 1956 63.1
TEAM STATISTICS HC OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1964 1956 11/11/18 RIDER w 71-61 637
Points per game 63.4 63.1 11/15/18 at Boston College L 63-89 3117
Scoring margin +0.3 - 11/18/18 BROWN L 85-89 672
FIELD GOALS-ATT 722-1790  731-1927 11/21/18 RHODE ISLAND w 73-65 775
Field goal pct 403 379 11/25/18 at Albany w 56-50 978
3 POINT FG-ATT 191-592 204-675 11/28/18 at Vermont w 65-40 332
3-point FG pct 323 .302 12/02/18 UMASS LOWELL w 63-54 713
3-pt FG made per game 6.2 6.6 12/05/18 HOFSTRA wot  72-66 693
FREE THROWS-ATT 329-500 290-441 12/9/18 at New Hampshire L 62-74 256
Free throw pct .658 .658 12/19/18 MANHATTAN w 61-53 1755
REBOUNDS 1245 1178 12/30/18 at Bryant w 81-62 519
Rebounds per game 40.2 38.0 + 01/03/19 COLGATE L 67-70 592
Rebounding margin +2.2 - * 01/06/19 at Lafayette L 63-73 422
ASSISTS 399 368 * 1/9/19 at Lehigh L 55-64 604
Assists per game 12.9 11.9 * 1/12/19 LOYOLA w 78-60 828
TURNOVERS 469 371 * 01/16/19 at Navy L 47-54 1106
Turnovers per game 151 12.0 *1/19/19 BOSTON UNIVERSITY w 75-69 928
Turnover margin -3.2 - +1/23/19 ARMY w 58-39 778
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 1.0 * 01/26/19 at Bucknell L 71-75 1321
STEALS 157 273 * 01/30/19 at American L 58-70 343
Steals per game 5.1 8.8 * 212/19 LAFAYETTE wot  56-53 888
BLOCKS 79 90 *02/09/19 at Loyola w 58-48 252
Blocks per game 25 29 * 2/13/19 NAVY w 47-44 769
WINNING STREAK 0 - * 2/16/19 at Boston University w 64-61 0
Home win streak 0 - +02/20/19 at Army L 53-60 486
ATTENDANCE 12259 11368 + 2/23/19 BUCKNELL w 61-60 1005
Home games-Avg/Game 15-817 16-710 x 2027119 AMERICAN L 44-71 594
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0 * 03/02/19 at Colgate w 80-67 287
+ 3/6/19 LEHIGH Lot 74-79 632
Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Totals 3/11/19 at Boston University w 72-70 490
Holy Cross 536 448 484 470 26 1964 03/14/19 at Bucknell L 31-66 855
Opponents 442 492 480 520 22 1956



Lafayette Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Mar 12, 2019)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 8-23 5-9 3-13 0-1
CONFERENCE 2-16 2-7 0-9 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-7 3-2 3-4 0-1
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
25 Kucowski, Natalie 31-31 943 304 173-447 387 23-71 324 95-134 709 111 232 343 11.1 101 3 84 121 71 48 464 150
21 Martino, Olivia 28-27 836 29.9 92-256 .359 40-108 370 4254 778 31 53 8 30 61 0 37 39 5 14 266 95
05 Freeland, Drew 30-30 875 29.2 112-270 415 38-113 336 7-17 412 43 73 116 39 61 1 59 73 4 25 269 9.0
11 Cantwell, Alex 29-6 794 27.4 70-224 313 22-81 272 3145 689 35 102 137 47 57 1 48 66 3 36 193 6.7
30 Wilson, Makaila 31-31 746 24.1 64-170 376 0-2 .000 29-44 659 60 108 168 54 77 2 24 60 14 18 157 51
15 Johnson, Nicole 30-29 802 26.7 30-125 240 12-51 235 3242 762 7 60 67 22 45 1 54 79 3 14 104 35
01 Havas, Jiselle 27-0 379 140 2890 311 20-62 .323 1219 632 10 40 50 19 29 0 14 30 2 13 8 33
02 Holland, Nia 5-1 5 112 39 333 03 000 912 750 1 6 7 14 8 0O O 5 0 2 15 30
34 Vipond, Tasha 27-0 430 159 2161 344 07 000 919 474 33 69 102 38 28 0 15 25 9 8 51 19
13 Agnello, Sarah 5-0 75150 223 087 09 000 34 750 2 6 8 16 7 O 2 4 0 5 7 14
31 Sabino, Sydney 240 225 94 1136 306 829 276 34 750 4 10 14 06 16 O 5 7 0 1 33 14
12 Ganpo, Naomi 210 125 60 832 250 00 .000 911 818 11 10 21 10 25 0 2 15 7 1 25 12
10 Margolis, Becca 9-0 15 17 03 000 02 000 00 000 O 1 101 1 0 0O 1 0 0O 0 00
Total.......... 31 6301 614-1746 .352 163-538 .303 281-405 .694 405 8311236 39.9 516 8 344 546 118 185 1672 53.9
Opponents...... 31 6299 673-1785 .377 205-637 .322 320-484 .661 348 779 1127 36.4 485 - 382 411 93 258 1871 60.4
TEAM STATISTICS LAFAYETT OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1672 1871 11/09/18 at Fairleigh Dickinson w 63-57 127
Points per game 53.9 60.4 11/11/18 BINGHAMTON w 59-50 668
Scoring margin -6.4 - 11/17/18 at Wagner w 66-43 604
FIELD GOALS-ATT 614-1746  673-1785 11/20/18 ST. PETER'S L 60-62 358
Field goal pct 352 377 11/23/18 at Florida Atlantic L 49-53 0
3 POINT FG-ATT 163-538 205-637 11/24/18 vs Delaware L 47-65 0
3-point FG pct 303 322 12/01/18 ALBANY Wo2 67-66 404
3-pt FG made per game 5.3 6.6 12/04/18 at Manhattan L 49-60 150
FREE THROWS-ATT 281-405 320-484 12/08/18 MONMOUTH wot  73-69 453
Free throw pct 694 661 12/20/18 CORNELL L 59-62 310
REBOUNDS 1236 1127 12/29/18 at LIU Brooklyn L 50-55 297
Rebounds per game 39.9 36.4 + 01/03/19 LEHIGH L 43-70 588
Rebounding margin +3.5 - + 01/06/19 HOLY CROSS w 73-63 422
ASSISTS 344 382 * 01/09/19 at Colgate L 49-60 1574
Assists per game 11.1 12.3 * 01/12/19 BUCKNELL L 47-56 584
TURNOVERS 546 411 * 01/16/19 at Army L 50-65 1540
Turnovers per game 17.6 13.3 *01/20/19 at Loyola L 50-62 442
Turnover margin -4.4 - *01/23/19 NAVY w 55-42 973
Assist/turnover ratio 0.6 0.9 +01/26/19 at American L 45-60 513
STEALS 185 258 *01/30/19 BOSTON UNIVERSITY L 44-47 646
Steals per game 6.0 8.3 * 212119 at Holy Cross Lot 53-56 888
BLOCKS 118 93 *02/09/19 at Bucknell L 43-75 1282
Blocks per game 3.8 3.0 *02/13/19 ARMY L 40-64 322
WINNING STREAK 0 - + 02/16/19 LOYOLA L 52-55 420
Home win streak 0 - *02/20/19 at Navy L 53-65 1065
ATTENDANCE 6942 10180 +02/23/19 AMERICAN L 57-67 447
Home games-Avg/Game 14-496 16-636 + 2127119 at Boston University L 49-50 280
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-0 + 3/2119 at Lehigh L 50-67 918
* 03/06/19 COLGATE L 67-77 347
Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Totals 03/09/19 at Army w 63-61 197
Lafayette 367 424 391 458 24 8 1672 03/11/19 at American L 47-67 303
Opponents 428 453 524 436 23 7 1871



Lehigh Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Mar 24, 2019)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 21-10 13-5 8-5 0-0
CONFERENCE 12-6 6-3 6-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-4 7-2 2-2 0-0
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
15 Buhr, Camryn 30-30 894 29.8 141-322 438 29-72 403 76-92 826 71 132 203 68 59 0 69 94 17 31 387 129
33 Pascoe, Hailey 31-31 781 25.2 105-288 .365 66-195 338 27-32 844 9 48 57 18 49 0 29 32 3 21 303 98
12 Grundhoffer, Gena 31-30 891 28.7 103-260 .396 14-39 359 60-76 .789 38 84 122 39 64 1 46 64 10 19 280 9.0
30 Benz, Cameryn 31-30 721 23.3 94-220 427 11-53 208 37-55 673 51 153 204 66 53 2 32 55 18 27 236 7.6
25 Grothaus, Emma 31-0 544 175 66-181 .365 8-31 258 55-86 .640 52 90 142 46 65 1 18 54 21 24 195 6.3
44 Clougherty, Mary 30-1 429 143 49-139 353 28-94 298 1522 682 13 33 46 15 28 0 37 24 2 14 141 47
03 Steele, Clair 31-0 343 11.1 41-108 .380 1545 333 3753 698 5 32 37 12 30 0 31 29 4 11 134 43
22 Hedstrom, Hannah 31-31 893 28.8 45-111 405 6-26 231 3155 564 32 125 157 51 74 3 99 57 9 53 127 41
10 Walker, Megan 31-0 365 11.8 34-100 .340 16-51 314 2733 818 13 15 28 09 33 0O 11 18 1 9 111 36
34 Sexe, Mariah 15-1 100 6.7 6-23 261 0-4 000 913 692 6 14 20 13 3 0 4 7 3 1 21 14
14 Galiani, Paige 220 64 29 1023 435 819 421 12 50 2 4 603 50 1 1 2 2 29 13
13 Eripret, Meagan 13-1 77 59 6-13 462 0-2 .000 4-7 b1 3 20 23 18 6 0 3 5 2 3 16 12
05 Rice, Katie 23-0 101 44 514 357 1-8 125 13 333 4 15 19 08 4 0 5 6 0 5 12 05
11 Johnson, Emilly 120 22 18 0-2 .000 00 000 0-2 000 1 2 303 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 00
Total.......... 31 6225 705-1804 .391 202-639 .316 380-531 .716 370 840 1210 39.0 475 7 386 462 93 220 1992 64.3
Opponents...... 31 6225 642-1746 .368 160-551 .290 307-430 .714 300 797 1097 354 584 - 364 500 83 220 1751 56.5
TEAM STATISTICS LEHIGH OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1992 1751 11/6/18 KUTZTOWN w 73-39 464
Points per game 64.3 56.5 11/13/18 MONMOUTH w 63-48 4549
Scoring margin +7.8 - 11/16/18 VILLANOVA L 48-70 957
FIELD GOALS-ATT 705-1804  642-1746 11/10/18 at Central Conn. St. w 88-62 687
Field goal pct 391 .368 11-21-18 at Binghamton w 65-55 1016
3 POINT FG-ATT 202-639 160-551 11/24/18 NORFOLK STATE W 62-41 536
3-point FG pct 316 290 11/25/18 CHARLOTTE L 60-62 439
3-pt FG made per game 6.5 5.2 11/29/18 CORNELL w 67-54 482
FREE THROWS-ATT 380-531 307-430 12/8/18 SACRED HEART w 70-66 451
Free throw pct 716 714 12/20/18 LIU BROOKLYN w 72-38 466
REBOUNDS 1210 1097 12/30/18 at Notre Dame L 68-95 9149
Rebounds per game 39.0 35.4 + 01/03/19 at Lafayette w 70-43 588
Rebounding margin +3.6 - * 01/06/19 at Navy w 56-38 1236
ASSISTS 386 364 * 1/9/19 HOLY CROSS w 64-55 604
Assists per game 12.5 11.7 * 1/12/19 at Boston University L 45-58 374
TURNOVERS 462 500 + 01/16/19 at Bucknell L 53-71 1033
Turnovers per game 149 16.1 * 01/19/19 AMERICAN L 53-61 1558
Turnover margin +1.2 - +1/23/19 COLGATE w 86-58 464
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 0.7 + 01/26/19 at Army w 73-50 735
STEALS 220 220 *1/30/19 LOYOLA w 51-42 420
Steals per game 7.1 7.1 * 212/19 NAVY w 66-55 620
BLOCKS 93 83 * 209119 BOSTON UNIVERSITY L 48-52 1803
Blocks per game 3.0 2.7 * 2/13/19 BUCKNELL L 68-73 616
WINNING STREAK 0 - + 02/16/19 at American L 47-50 574
Home win streak 3 - +02/20/19 at Colgate w 75-63 217
ATTENDANCE 16689 16909 + 2023119 ARMY w 55-46 757
Home games-Avg/Game 18-927 13-1301 *02/27/19 at Loyola w 65-46 275
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0 * 3/219 LAFAYETTE w 67-50 918
* 3/6/19 at Holy Cross wot  79-74 632
Score by Periods I1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Totals 3/11/19 COLGATE w 78-68 535
Lehigh 465 500 505 510 12 1992 03/14/19 at American L 57-68 393

Opponents 395 415 468 466 7 1751



Loyola Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Mar 12, 2019)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 7-24 3-10 4-13 0-1
CONFERENCE 5-13 2-7 3-6 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 2-11 1-3 1-7 0-1
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
13 Therien, Isabella 16-13 469 29.3 82-227 361 22-65 338 4259 712 23 66 89 56 54 3 10 45 0 17 228 143
04 Dixon, Taleah 28-15 728 26.0 91-266 342 20-64 313 69-86 .802 15 54 69 25 57 0 42 69 6 29 271 97
23 Connolly, Delaney 30-22 788 26.3 90-250 .360 41-135 .304 55-75 733 42 99 141 47 73 5 23 38 14 13 276 9.2
11 Betz-White, Bri 31-30 1104 35.6 81-289 .280 20-98 .204 90-110 818 24 50 74 24 78 0 73 85 2 44 272 88
20 Gray, Alexis 25-12 695 27.8 57-190 .300 37-111 333 1621 762 5 40 45 18 52 1 32 30 1 16 167 6.7
10 Karcz, Stephanie 29-27 907 31.3 89-217 410 05 000 12-31 387 92 191 283 9.8 100 4 103 65 13123 190 6.6
32 Hannah Niles 30-23 719 24.0 61-160 .381 16-67 239 18-28 643 22 60 82 27 58 1 30 44 8 14 156 5.2
03 Omdahl, Abby 1-1 11 11.0 26 333 03 000 21 200 1 1 220 1 0 1 1 0 1 5 50
15 Hunter, Ashley 4-4 72 180 515 333 00 .000 03 000 7 11 18 45 10 1 0 6 4 1 10 25
12 Taylor, Molly 26-1 379 146 1857 316 1444 318 0-1 000 5 19 24 09 15 0 14 19 0 4 5 19
22 Alex Barazotti 10-1 45 45 4-16 250 3-15 200 0-0 0O 0 2 202 00 2 1 0 1 11 11
55 Vannoy, Courtney 24-1 326 136 1046 217 0-0 .000 5-8 625 20 24 44 18 21 0 12 14 10 7 25 10
02 Edwards, Laryn 7-0 79 113 318 167 0-4 000 211 1000 2 6 8 11 3 0 4 0 1 1 7 10
Total.......... 31 6322 593-1757 .338 173-611 .283 309-424 .729 327 678 1005 32.4 522 15 346 439 59 271 1668 53.8
Opponents...... 31 6326 749-1681 .446 197-577 .341 301-464 .649 313 8551168 37.7 485 - 465 489 104 214 1996 64.4
TEAM STATISTICS LOYOLA OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1668 1996 11/06/18 at George Mason L 38-70 687
Points per game 53.8 64.4 11/09/18 at Dartmouth L 41-54 637
Scoring margin -10.6 - 11/13/18 at Georgetown L 30-45 163
FIELD GOALS-ATT 593-1757  749-1681 11/17/18 WILLIAM & MARY L 49-65 352
Field goal pct 338 446 11/24/18 vs Boston College L 47-73 737
3 POINT FG-ATT 173-611 197-577 11/25/18 at St. Joseph's L 46-49 413
3-point FG pct 283 341 12/01/18 MOUNT ST. MARY'S L 67-77 1244
3-pt FG made per game 5.6 6.4 12/4/18 at Towson L 57-62 3423
FREE THROWS-ATT 309-424 301-464 12/07/18 ST. FRANCIS BROOKLYN L3 70-75 513
Free throw pct 729 649 12/10/18 at Maryland L 48-83 9736
REBOUNDS 1005 1168 12/22/18 at Monmouth w 75-67 410
Rebounds per game 324 37.7 + 01/03/19 NAVY L 46-58 216
Rebounding margin 5.3 - + 01/06/19 at Army L 57-69 765
ASSISTS 346 465 * 01/09/19 BOSTON UNIVERSITY Lot 62-64 767
Assists per game 11.2 15.0 * 1/12/19 at Holy Cross L 60-78 828
TURNOVERS 439 489 * 01/16/19 at American L 38-82 404
Turnovers per game 14.2 15.8 *01/20/19 LAFAYETTE w 62-50 442
Turnover margin +1.6 - *01/23/19 BUCKNELL L 57-75 273
Assist/turnover ratio 0.8 1.0 +01/26/19 at Colgate Lot 64-73 450
STEALS 271 214 * 1/30/19 at Lehigh L 42-51 420
Steals per game 8.7 6.9 *02/02/19 ARMY w 70-51 619
BLOCKS 59 104 *02/09/19 HOLY CROSS L 48-58 252
Blocks per game 19 34 * 02/13/19 AMERICAN L 56-67 705
WINNING STREAK 0 - + 02/16/19 at Lafayette w 55-52 420
Home win streak 1 - *02/20/19 at Bucknell L 55-87 836
ATTENDANCE 6219 22052 +02/23/19 COLGATE L 47-58 319
Home games-Avg/Game 13-478 17-1254 + 02/27/19 LEHIGH L 46-65 275
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-737 * 03/02/19 at Navy w 55-50 639
* 3/6/19 at Boston University w 59-55 238
Score by Periods I1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 OT3 Totals 03/09/19 NAVY w 58-45 242
Loyola 359 409 442 433 15 2 8 1668 03/11/19 at Bucknell L 63-88 846

Opponents 481 484 531 459 26 2 13 1996



Navy Combined Team Statistics (Through games of Mar 24, 2019)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 10-19 6-8 4-11 0-0
CONFERENCE 5-13 3-6 2-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-6 3-2 2-4 0-0
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
02 Coleman, Jennifer 29-29 859 29.6 154-428 360 25-78 321 46-88 523 72 166 238 82 81 3 85 108 8 52 379 131
01 Green, Kolbi 29-14 667 23.0 85-266 .320 47-174 270 39-51 765 15 27 42 14 37 0 31 52 2 50 25 88
13 Gatzounas, Sophie 29-26 713 24.6 91-199 457 11-44 250 36-49 735 63 88 151 52 72 1 22 50 12 37 229 79
15 Roach, Bianca 29-29 854 294 60-215 279 872 111 50-72 694 35 55 90 31 58 0O 57 52 6 57 178 6.1
00 Taylor, Morgan 27-14 522 193 46-168 274 11-55 200 24-36 .667 59 60 119 44 60 1 22 51 1 25 127 47
10 Jaunich, Laurel 27-26 655 24.3 48-112 429 313 231 1317 765 24 72 9 36 32 1 31 40 18 18 112 41
21 Bishop, Jasmine 25-6 458 18.3 37-117 316 3-12 250 10-17 588 26 49 75 30 47 0 17 32 3 17 87 35
14 Langford, Darryl 5-0 28 56 517 294 510 500 0-4 0O 1 1 204 20 1 3 0 1 15 30
55 Ulasewicz, Mary Kate 24-0 282 11.8 16-55 291 5-23 217 1518 833 11 31 42 18 20 0 17 28 2 17 52 22
42 Hertelendy, Ciera 5-0 39 78 39 333 00 .000 4-6 667 6 4 10 20 8 0 O 4 0 0O 10 20
03 Hannibal, Cayla 231 210 9.1 1461 230 951 176 4-8 500 2 11 13 06 20 O 13 13 0O 6 41 18
22 Duffy, Cailin 16-0 124 7.8 10-39 .256 6-25 240 1-2 bS00 3 10 13 08 7 0 2 6 2 2 271 17
30 Braxton, Montana 7-0 58 83 411 364 0-0 000 26 333 3 7 1014 3 0 1 5 0 2 10 14
12 Swanda, Sierra 23-0 326 142 926 346 0-1 000 823 348 28 25 53 23 48 1 10 22 723 26 11
33 _Sheehan, Grace 1-0 5 50 00 000 00 .000 00 00 O O 000 3 0 0O 00 0 0 00
Total.......... 29 5800 582-1723 .338 133-558 .238 252-397 .635 414 656 1070 36.9 498 7 309 486 61 307 1549 534
Opponents...... 29 5800 613-1545 .397 151-467 .323 300-453 .662 335 779 1114 38.4 441 - 378 563 88 224 1677 57.8
TEAM STATISTICS NAVY OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1549 1677 11/07/18 CATHOLIC w 81-36 447
Points per game 534 57.8 11/11/18 MARIST L 48-72 439
Scoring margin -4.4 - 11/18/18 at Norfolk State L 58-65 874
FIELD GOALS-ATT 582-1723  613-1545 11/24/18 PENN L 61-65 414
Field goal pct 338 397 11/25/18 NORTH CAROLINA A&T W 72-49 368
3 POINT FG-ATT 133-558 151-467 12/02/18 at Rider w 66-60 712
3-point FG pct 238 323 12/7/18 at Air Force w 54-47 1013
3-pt FG made per game 4.6 5.2 12/09/18 at Colorado L 43-59 1668
FREE THROWS-ATT 252-397 300-453 12/19/18 at Monmouth L 67-68 253
Free throw pct 635 .662 12/31/18 ST. JOSEPH'S w 49-48 358
REBOUNDS 1070 1114 + 01/03/19 at Loyola w 58-46 216
Rebounds per game 36.9 38.4 * 01/06/19 LEHIGH L 38-56 1236
Rebounding margin -15 - *01/09/19 AMERICAN L 45-58 409
ASSISTS 309 378 * 01/12/19 at Colgate w 62-49 224
Assists per game 10.7 13.0 + 01/16/19 HOLY CROSS w 54-47 1106
TURNOVERS 486 563 +01/19/19 at Army L 52-55 5013
Turnovers per game 16.8 194 +01/23/19 at Lafayette L 42-55 973
Turnover margin +2.7 - + 01/26/19 BOSTON UNIVERSITY L 35-49 849
Assist/turnover ratio 0.6 0.7 * 01/30/19 BUCKNELL L 43-77 1072
STEALS 307 224 x 202119 at Lehigh L 55-66 620
Steals per game 10.6 7.7 *02/09/19 COLGATE w 67-52 609
BLOCKS 61 88 + 2/13/19 at Holy Cross L 44-47 769
Blocks per game 21 3.0 +02/16/19 ARMY L 48-60 5548
WINNING STREAK 0 - +02/20/19 LAFAYETTE w 65-53 1065
Home win streak 0 - + 22319 at Boston University L 55-66 1054
ATTENDANCE 14559 14671 *02/27/19 at Bucknell L 48-90 616
Home games-Avg/Game 14-1040 15-978 * 03/02/19 LOYOLA L 50-55 639
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0 * 03/06/19 at American L 44-69 424
03/09/19 at Loyola L 45-58 242

Score by Periods I1st 2nd 3rd 4th Totals
Navy 363 373 421 392 1549
Opponents 416 404 420 437 1677
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